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part of Yyou from now o - '

You are tfxe aécond ho 1s going to
cash in on Yyour rilyn, '

the real reas,

: : n that you are involved.in
8 stadium deal is ) '

6cause you want be among
the movie stars and the T,V, stars, You {
love b go out with thep becaus

e they show too
much of their breasts, weay dresses too tight

and expose too much of theip asgses,

You had date g
think igs going to be
that ghe

fter date and

lieve that you didn't know
is a Prostitute,

ey found out that she was

One gave her a check for $25,000
and has the cancelled check, signed Papers

's office and two
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I know that hed you wnderstood Marilyn better
Mmmmhrihtmmld have realised that a

She didn't realise that you loved her so much
&tmwmtcmuum. 8y true to her
ReRerye Amother marriage would mever bring you Mappiness

you will never leove any else - that 4sg really love,
. Yom are smart enengh tohwthtm oan never love some one els

Den'$ go to Los dngeles for o gtadium or

you
will fimd eut that You will receive more eriticism than you

have ever received in your 1ife, You do not nsed money,
Feither do you meed b0 go out with girls in the movies or
.on !.Y. MQ

Sy in San Franoisco wherr your relatives
and friemds are, ullmmmmudouvthins




RECORDED
4/30/84 Recorded:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIdN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

5/19/64 8:
b) al' / / Lubgrgtogﬂw‘:ﬁeschiﬁved 5/19/64 ggcuﬂ FILE /
—— Re:  unsUB VICTIM; File ¥  Dedl823 -37
] mn’% s BR, .zmcg-u Lab. # De448821 BW
EXTRTION . LC #48149
L A T E N T |
Examination requested by: SAC, BAX FRANCISCO (9+1784) A 4/28/64

/

Q87 A

e

- \ @yxgv %{.u

Q34 Envelope
besring

Examinutién reques}gd:

Result of Examination;

W &0@4’\1 /m«/»yé/h '7”‘7/’/”3

Document « Fingerprint

Date received: 4/80/64

Examination by-

Specimens submitted for examination

I a» sorry,

-"IF YOU GO 70 YHE,,.,."

38 Envel postmarked “SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF,
e bearl?tymritten address “ir, Joo Di uagg‘i"’ 2150 Beach St,
San Frhacuoo. Calif.”

Q89 Accompanying onoox
£ you go to Los

t0 make you happy."

‘- Exammr&ation completed:

postasrked “S8AN FRARCISCO, CALIF,
typowritten addrass “Mr, Joo DiMaggio~ 2160 Beach Street
Ean Francigco, California

Q35 ggmug slip of paper bearing typevrttton mage bagmmg
o0t

|

£ A

vs® and end!.ng ".‘.Bo wag smart,”
PH 28 APB 1964"

- Q36 - Envelope postssrked "SAR FRARCIBCO
¢ ,boar!.:{ tnevritteu

tddt?ﬂs "33.

and ending

68»:

sheet of ey b«r!.ng typewritten mnge beginning
-y o ...m YOU BELONG,.*

age typéwritten letter

Bgeles to

TJ.me

enbing -

xmm 8159 BS&CH 8T.

PH £8 APR 1934"

ing "Dear Joe:

t0 1ive,.." and Yooyt m
y §-20 Dictated: =20 .,
ate Date .

i
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——— - ————y 4 A1 o A8 e + . e

P¥ 23 &PR 1964"



Tes s it mine moes e Toal Lanis ot e el

)’tf BUREAU OF INVESp?GATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION ok

0
TX2 LkTeNT FINGERPRINT SECTION.

:::’:::5@‘”3:}1’833“57 o M

—— mmes o B LT

LATENT CASE NO.

To: SAC, Ssn Frsncisco
=
; RE: - ;. :
O, SR. =~ VICTIN
EXTORTION
RE;ZER:NCB: Alrtel 4-28-64
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  San Francisco
‘ SPECIMENS: Three envel s and nccoapmy&ng lettou.
€34 throu 039
No latent impressions of value developed on
the specimene, which ere enclosed o»e
Laborstory report separate.
Enc. (6)
K 2 = Los Angeles

hln Y4/
6)

Casper
Callahan o —

Conrad .

DeLoach A . . .

Evaons

Gale ’ John Edgg; bver, Director

Sulliven e .
/Z @ ,

Tavel

o Wt e fsen
S P iy
B e T SRR
-
5
>

T R MAY ﬁms REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Hol [
<\ Gedy uarNroou ] reLerype it
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OPMONAL #ORM NO. 1O

UNITED STATES GO\”"{N MENT

Memomna’um | e

DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) DATE:  4/29/64 :
/ A'I‘TEN‘I‘ION° FBI LABORATORY (D- uuu&gg HW) Y
m SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784) -

SUBJECT: | :
b? JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR. - VICTIMS
ﬁom‘mh P )2 V4

—=—===: Enclosed are two pages of typewriting samples taken

from two Woodstock typewriters located in the Main Branch of
the Public Library, Oakland, California.

It ‘is requested that this typing be compared with
specimens Q29 and Q30 in this case.

The San Francisco Office should be advised of the
results of this examination and the samples may be disposed
of as the Laboratory sees fit.

(2 - Bureau (Enc. 2) (AM)
2 - San Francisco
DFH: jem #2 .




OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10
-

. " UNITED STATES GO

- i} MENT - . ¢ -
" Merhoranaum
‘0.7‘— 0 [ :/ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823)

DATE: 5/1/64 -
Attn: FBI LABORATORY (D 444899)(HW)

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784)

J 2 SUBJECT: ' '
(; ‘ VICTIM;
‘ _ DI VAGG

|

FRO

s 10, Sr. - VICTIM ’
] - EXTORTION ’ 449284
L T  Remylet, 4/29/64.
) By inadvertence, the enclosures which were

] supposed to-accompany this letter were not sent. They
4z ). .are enclosed with this letter.
g Q@ .2 - Bureau (Encl. 2)(AM)
H 2 2 - San Francisco .
.’g? S DFH/ms1
5 ?\ : A )

¥ / L [

Jy04my 2 W S
gv1 NI QINIYL3Y 3tli03d3 ?
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v = 2 | Recorded \)

5/6/64
) ¢ em L
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
¢ b.} UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
L Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE _

“Re: _Unsybs - -+ - Filef 9-41g234> {
' GGIO, SR. - Victim

EXTORTION

/Exux;xig&tion requested by:  San Francisco (9-178Y4) Letter 5/1/64%
Date received: 5/6/6U4

Examination by: -

; — /( (P /M ¢ c‘éc_..d. 7.4&» Y 77-:.) ?—¢3

—

<" Examination reques}ed: Document

Result of Exami’n'c;tlon:

T O G

Kg o “
/
/

Specimens submitted for examination

‘.

K8 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens from
Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 9992 E

K9 Sheet of paper containing typewriter Specimens from
Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 9104 E
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chom!ory Transmittal Form Q )
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L . . A
L3 - ]
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; ‘ ~-A”__ LABORATORY _'a__

ER FEDERAL BUREAU OF mv:snc.Anon
i WASHINGTON, D. C.

T FBiI, San Franclsco (9-1784) . P jay 22, 1364

ﬂ “— ' . .
’;—--.— Re: [~ o . s
; * - Victim ‘%, John Edgar Hoover, Director
i LGGIO0, SH. - Victim
EXTORTION 3 ~
i FBIFile No. Q.41823 — 07
q. T | CeNR D-445284 00
,’ Examx?atlon requested byV: San FraDCiSCO @:
Reference: Letter 5/1/i4
Exumj.natwn requested: L’-ccument
Remcirks:
g
5 MAILED §
‘ KAY 22 1964
" COMM.FB
Enc)osures (4) (E8, K9, 2 Lab report)
Betnde gw (4)
Mo |
o T——
1 Conrdt
: g.x.a.ca /é
vang
1 =S
oe: A '\\’
?ulll:n____ 6 :;] ﬂ64
Tavel

Tele. Room . / ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Holmes
Gondy uawL roou [7] teLeryee unir (]

-~ - - g
b & u g
-~
s -
- - .
-t

——— gy —gp e = e = . - .
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! REPORT . 7 |
. . of the - ‘ ; « o« 4

’ - . AA LABORATORY -/Llli

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
WASHINGTON; B: €.

. FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) - Date; May 22, 1964
S : " FBIFlleNo. 9-41823 . =
- W e Lab.No.  D-449284 HW
Victim ’ w e

IO’ SRO - Vi.ctim
4 {
S-pcclmens“ng:e!ved 5/6/64

K8 Sheet of papér containing typewriter specimens from
' Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 9992 E

K9 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens from'
Woodstoqk typevwriter, serial number RN 9104 E

Result of oxamination:

It was detzcwined that seither of the typewriters
used to prepare K8 and X9 was used to prepare zay of the
typewriting on the questioned items submitted to date in
the captioned case.

Specimeas k3 and K9 are returned agrewith,

L4

Tolson e
Belmont
Mohr
Coasper .
Callahan o
Conrad
Deloach
Evons

o TAD:GW (4)

Sulliven o _____
Tavel . ________
Trotter
Tele. Room o .
Holmes
Gaady

uarL roow (3 yereryee unit
- ——r— "‘@j‘ !




Lnbcrcu;ry T:.a;smntcl Form
7-72 » . & K . '
o, A
—d_ LABORATORY —-l—
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
o ¥BI, San Francisco (9-1784) PP May 18, 1964
| P m—
- .. ‘mn ’ . John Edgar Hoover, Director
o VICTIMN 7
: EXTORTION
. - - FBI File No. ~ 3 7
;' i Lab. No. 9"1823
‘:"f’ Examl;xutlon tequested by: . . D-448821 H'
San Francisco
R Airtel 4/28/64
Excm'tnc‘luon requested: Docmnt - r’.ngerprint ‘
| -] -

Remcr‘kt: ——

Specimens Q34 through Q39 will be returned with the
results of the latent fingerprint examination,

’ ot
- .

REC- 33

MNLEDB
 WAY18 164 ?,[//, 5@3—-7 0
 coMM-FBI 1 .
. , Be 11k 1z MAY 201964
4‘.'.‘6_;:'..
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab rcport) —
Toom 1 = | _1 « Los Angeles xncl.o'tﬁre (hb roport) : Q
prre— TR
Friei :pl, (5) -y /4 b\
Conrad ’ly/
2:5.:.""‘ ;
Roces
D — )& 7
Tele. ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Hoh:%']u MAIL ROOM dar (1
- L}?-




1o

§ S —PagE 1 TAD:

1 Tavel . p 4
4 Trotter ____ /)
Tele. Room ____

‘ .,_»J.,_:‘ g } REPORT '--;:.:-{‘ g ,
: . of the

'y ‘\ ‘bl\\.
e, LABORATORY Lo ™

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i 2‘:‘,.,_“_@3 through Q39 most closely resembles the standard on file for

Caliahan

-} corad W ROyal elite style of type., Thig style of type was not uged to

ok —prepare any of the previously submitted items,

Gale

Holmes ________

Goody —_  wawroou (T recetyee unir (]
-~ —— . _ﬁ-l ‘ -

1, (5) | (continued on next page)

LT ¥BI, Ban Fravciseo (9-1786)° TV oae . Uigy 18 Yeeais 5T
)V e s, GRS O perrae e 941828, ;v
S v O Vit <L e w0
. -« JOBEPH DI- » SR, - YICTIN A R
.EXTORTION
';: V S;;e.c;;e_r:::recelved 4/30/6‘
Q34 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. . Pu 23 APR 1964"
: bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe DiMaggio 2150 Beach Street
8an Francisco, Californis"
-] Q35 Accompanying slip ©0f paper bearing typewritten zessage beginning
"Joe: I am sorry..." and ending ",,.He wag smart,"
Q36 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF  PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address "MR., JOE DI MAGGYO 2150 BEACH ST,
SAN FRARCISCO, CALIF."
Q37 ;/Acoonpany:lng sheet of paper bearing typewritten message beginning
"IF YOU GO TO THE..." and ending ".,.WHERE YOU BELONG," :
Q38 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF, PN 23 APR 1964"
< bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe Di MagegTG 2150 Beach St.
San Francisco, Calif,™ . _ '
q Q39 Accompanying one-page typewritten le tter beginning "Dear Joe:
B If you go to Los Angeles to live..." and ending ",,.anything
to make you happy." -
= Result of examination: _ A _
r : B The style of type used to prepare the typewritten material
d on Q34 and Q35 resembles the standard on file for a Remington elite
4 . style of type and is the same am the style of type used to prepare =
. . specimens QS and Q4. . Due to the. limited ‘umber of chuactqrutla,f e
<"1t wak not definitely determined vhether dr not Q34 and Q35 were’ & .
P — "The style of type used to prepare the typewritten materisl -



LS - [
g
o T {; X ‘/
. v XS

. A "HY TONE" watermark was noted in the Q36 paper, This
is a very common watermark registered by the Yestern Tablet and .
Stationery Company, Bt. Joseph, NMissourd, -Fothing ¢lse of particulsr
significance was noted during &ho physical examination of the Q34 :
through Q39 papers. No indented writing wvas found on any of the
submitted items, ‘ :

_ ~_ Bpecimens Q34 through Q39 have been photographed and
“will-be returned separately.

S

Page 8 .
_n—'ﬁeszz By
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o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORIED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
4/30/64 ' . )
L7 ~ Laboratory Work Sheet '~ NO LAB FILE
Re: Unsus;m VICTIM; File# 9-41823 /0
) JOSEPH D ’ « =. VICTIM " Lab. ¥ D-448821 HW
EXTORTION + -
_ L A T E N T
'—Es&a'tha_uon requested by: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784) A 4/28/64
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 4/30/64

p .
Result of Examination: . Examination b_

2 @qup},_? %,;zmwaﬁw ?9 @3

EATN e

T 13603 —> 7Zn,d st (1 ")

L |

V4 Y € s
hoeeEeve

e

¢

R Il %L’ UJ"?’/"A‘V @l , ? *J’*z"f"l‘ v@ ( - 0'4/ VQFvEL\-z*/ #’“"‘, ¢
Fi 7edé f L {EG r\’"”] Commrninn % :9)

) B LEPS. — (AT | ey
Spec1mens submitted for examination W .

L4

Q34 Envelope postmarked *"SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF, PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe DiMaggio 2150 Beach Street

San Francisco, California

¥y

MBS AN SR i

2N

Q35 Accompanying slip of paper bearlng typewritten message beginnlng
"Joe: I am sorry...'" and ending ' ...He was smart," - ‘

N

3 w NS AFAN Ay I
D REGY S At &3 "b.- AT

o

Q36 Envelope postnarked."SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM 23 APR. 1964"
bearing typewritten address "MR. JOE DI MAGGIO 2150 BEACE ST.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF."

Q37 Accompanying sheet ‘of paper bearing typewritten message beginning
“IF YOU GO TO THE...'" and ending "...WHERE YOU BELONG." -

Q38 Envelope postmarked '"'SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. " PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address 'Mr, Joe Di.Maggio 2150 Beach St. .

San Francisco, Calif."

Q39 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter be inning "Dear Joe:
3 go to ngeles to live..." and ending ",..,anything

If you go to Los
’—/L//to make you happy."

Tt
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 FEDERALBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

d OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 5A9/64 | 3/9/6Y4 - 5/15/6M
TITLE OF C REPORT MADE BY . - TYPED BY
|7 - UNKN SUBJ'ECT, D CHARACTER OF CASE . T o
:' m Ney - VICTIM N CE Lo
}_;airrv " Joseph Di Maggio, Jr..f'j S T S
©\ T voTme ' ' EXTORTION .
)
v;" . -
| T TEEERENCES: |
/ Report of SA— San Francisco,
/ 3/10/64.
| San Francisco letter to Bureau, U4/28/64.
1 :
ADMINISTRATIVE:
3 ,

This report was purposely delayed pending results -
of the check of Woodstock typewriters made by the Cathray __}L_,
Compa.ny. -

LEADS
LOS ANGELES OFFICE T

| RSAL CITY, CALIFORNIA., Will maintain
contact with or any suspects she may suggest and
any additiona et ers she may receive.

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED &/ /

IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

\

COPIES MADE:

I

144833 -1 4

‘s MAY 21 1964

Ty

fi‘\ Bureigg (9- 41?23% o3)
Los eles (9-
(1 - USA, Lo '9e By ‘IZMC
..5- San Francisco (9a17%4' )
-9 -:- Lomee ie L{Q,\ S4 Ie t{} t
TISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED' nz;on*r Ay
uéumn&n
OATE FWD. v :
HOW FWD. ‘4, ",':

NOTATIONS -

61 JUN'9 19

-
-

Snuvmuun raintinG orfice 1670324~
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o Will obtain fypéwriting samples'from the Elite Style,
rent Woodstock typewriters at the California State College.

e AT BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA

e 8 A AT
RAESTIE TR R

FERSN
PRI
R

: o Will obtain typewriting samples from the Elite Style,
i rent Woodstock typewriters located at the International House,
3 University ‘of California library and YMCA,

. AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

: Will obtain typewriting samples from the Elite Style,
Woodstock rent typewriters, listed for Oakland in this report,

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

i

r

+
‘
i
§

f Will obtain typewriting samples from Elite Style,
rent Woodstock typewriters listed in this report.

o4 Will maintain contact with officials of the Cathray
it Company, for any information they may develop, that might aid
. in identifying the Woodstock typewriter used in this case.

Will maintain'contact with JOSEPH DI MAGGIO for any
suspects he might develop in this case. -

v Will contact officials of the Holliday Typewriter

E Company, 108 Pine Street, and the Guarantee Typewriter Company,
507 Market Street, to ascertain if they have handled or repaired
a Woodstock with a defective "w" recently. - : .

-

- B¥* .
COVER .PAGE | -
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i -UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
‘ o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1 .

. .ACpr,log 1 - USA:LQSANG . ., AT

M ] Reorot  SA " Ofie SAN FRANCISCO
Date: . 5/19/0% , -

:' ' Field Office File No:  9-1784 Bureau File No.  9-41823
i e o |

B oseph 1 gglo, Jr. - VICTIM

Character: ~ EXTORTION

- '4' Synopsis:

Victim DI MAGGIO, received two more letters, post-marked at
San Francisco, U4/23/64. The letters were typewritten and
included messages similar to those in Previous letters in
.this case. DI MAGGIO still states that he does not know the

sender and can suggest no suspects. FBI Labora ed
from typewriters accessible t
Oakland, California, are not identica

on the reatening letters. Laboratory advised that
some letters to Di Maggio were prepared on Woodstock, elite
style, typewriters. Investigation reveals that this type-
writer is now obsolete and that most Woodstocks owned in the
San Francisco area are in the possession of a rental company,
Wwhich has typewriters in numerous public buildings in the San
Francisco area. Officials above company have checked all

their typewriters for a peculiarity in the ' poted by
atory with negative results.
onsidered as possible suspe 1S case
een

lewed and deny participation. Investigation con-
tinuing, - - o _

.-P..

e
STV CRCTTHY PO

AR
R

T [N
G NERNREL L

' DETATLS: |
" AT BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA

This document contalns neither recommendations mor eonclusions of the FBL 1t is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your ageney.

- - - i

- . hd - - —tr— ‘ w -




FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-80) f,’)EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG. ¢

/

L/7/64
'_} ; Date

WL s

{

- t her
residence, at which :
, time she wa rview that :

she need not make any statement, that any statement she
did make could be used against her in a court of law and
that she had the right to consult with an attorney before
making any statement,

= o * adyised that she was born”
MQ,,QQJ, glifornia, and had been acquainted w
gh Schoo

as fellow classmates in a French class at Oakland
» thelr acquaintance beginning
She stated that about fi
art director for the nd that

ago.,
her

she, wrote two or three
Holly » California about the at she
went to Los Angeles and met with here she spent

about one day touring 20th Century Fox Studlos. She advised
. that she dropped out of the fan club about 1960 since she
2 " had moved to Burlingame, California and was then attending
7 / San Mateo Colle ted that this movecalso caused
H her friendship to be dissolved bu
were no ngs on her part with either
She denied writing any threateniug letters
5 and stated that she does not know JOSEPH
-] other than from his sports reputation and denied
writing any threatening letters to Mr. DI MAGGIO. She

i stated that she had no idea who could be the author of such
i ‘ threatening letters; She produced a Royal portable type-
% writer, which she stated she has used over many years and

b7/

that the only other typewriter she has access to would be an
IBM electric typewriter at work. At this point the inter-
viewwas concluded: ' ‘ _

On _443/64 ot _Burlingame, California __ File# ___SF 9-1784

by —___S_ :mal Date dictated 4/7/64

: 1 2T document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI .and is loaned to
’ your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

A | 2
o - ' § S . o
. . . . - .‘ . -9-_.‘ -
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FD-302 (Rev, 1.25-80)

" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT D, .
} o=
' j

Date 4/6/64

e

e&ifom Seldand,

‘Tefused to discuss the matters 1Y UTER DIENL,. condition no
further effort was made to interview her at that time,

L ——
R ———

y:

RT3 RN AV NN A 58
'\*.\\_\.“.\.\qhh_:..r:.‘ ST AL
-

on_ [3/28/64 ., Oskland, California File # _SF 9-1784

by L3 b Date dictated u/ 2/ 64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FB! .and is loaned to
Yyour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.

R T - | Ky - -
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) Q"-)EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGx" . W

5/4/64

Date

es of typewriting samples were taken from

Two pag
two Elite Style, Weodastock, rent typewriters located in the

Oakland, California Publie Libzfuxy.

. These samples were forwarded to the FEI Iébbmt’ory

for comparison with the typing on the threatening letters.

4/25/64 Oaland, California . . P 91784

On ‘V) (4
£b 4/30/64

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclisions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contenis are not to be distributed outside your agency,
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Nincbe dbatatios seatrrn s
.

ST

. fa S Yely & fed )
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O0llowing iﬁﬁéétigat;on was conducted by“SA 7%

VAN, L
NEENTN A v N
.-‘L‘..‘q.'.&\‘.ws'

RN

- 'On April 6, 1964, the Anonymous Letter File in the
— tollowing Divisions of the San Francisco Police Department

ﬁ_ were checked without locating any letters similar to letters
£ in captioned case: General Work Detall, General Office Corres-
B pondence Section, and Intelligence Detail.
El '_ “on April 9, 1964, JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR., 2152 Beach :
4 Street, San sco, California, advised that since last con-
vi tacted by SA e has not received any additional.anonymous
§§ letters. He sta d he still has no suspects in this matter.

j aévised SA

o company places coln-ope writers in various public

H and private places throughout the San Francisco Bay Rreg] He

: stated he has a service man who services each typewriter on

-3 the average of once every two weeks but he stated this man

-3 would find it impossible to take typewriting specimens of these
i1 typewriters as it would increase his work to such an extent

;ﬁ that it would not be feasible. All typewriters are Woodstocks
2 and he stated none are Remingtons., .

s% furnisheq the following locations of type;

-q writers In the San Francisco and East Bay Areas:

# —

. SAN FRANCISCO AREA:

74 City College of San Francisco - 4.
1 ‘ : '

:" - 1.

|;> S

iﬁfﬁoteif;ﬁ

EA kDA

“ Lankersh

&

an Francisco

,..i | -7 -

v »
B Y U
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-"San“Francisco" Publié Library T2

San- Francisco State College -~ 12
(Library and 3 typing rooms).

Senator Hotel, San Francisco - 2,
University of California Medical Center - 1.

University of San Francisco - 2
(Library, 3rd floor).

YMCA, USO on Market Street - 1.

Virginia Hotel, San Francisco - 1.

White House, San Francisco -~ 1.

YMCA, Embarcadero - 3.

Central YMCA, San Francisco - 3. -
¥YMCA Hotel, Turk Street - 3.

YMCA, Sutter Street, San Francisco - 2.
Berkeley Public Library - 1.

San Francisco Bellevue Hotel - 1.

City College of Oakland - 1.

California State College at Hayward - 3. -

::Oakland Armw'Base _'~.,.m o e -
~(37in!the Serviceman's: Club)g:___. S et R
1'in the Bldg. #792) B S e : T RN



Treasure Island - 5.
: 3 in the Treasure Island Bldg. #218)
e 2 in the Library, 2nd floor).

.University of California, Berkeley -15
SAll on Tirst floor of Main Library).

~ ¥YMCA, Berkeley - 1.

¢
i

- . ' : Bog2us -

X



5
Iy
=,
e
¢
f2

LA

MY

Aangy)

Seomagn e oy

LXTe.

R :‘::-":

FD-302 (Rev, 1.2 $-60)

-
. -

1

JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach Street,

April 28, 1964

Date

San Francisco,

advised that he had today opened his mail which had stacked

up for a number of days and
letters which he furnished,
written, were all addressed to

in his mail were three anonymous
The three letters were type~

him at his Beach Street address,

all postmarked San Francisco, Calif,, April:zag”lssk;*qnd are

as followst

1. "Joes

— ____.'.'.

b’ L - You from now on,

I am sorry that I know you and want no part of

You are  the sécondF:ho is going to cash
in on_your life with Yile - .

- deal is because
- and the T.V.

The real reason that you are involved in a stadium
you want to be among the the movie stars
stars. You love to go out with them because
they show too much of their breasts, wear dresses too
tight and expose too much of their asses.

You had date after date and who do you think is
going to believe that you didn't know that she is a
prostitute, I know three different men that have given
her thousands 6f dollars when they found out that she
was pregnant. One gave her a check for $25,000 and
has the cancelled check, signed papers she signed in
his attorney's office and two prominent attorneys
witnessed her signature, He was smart,"

"JOE DI MAGGIO - JOE DI MAGGIO
IF YOU GO TO THE LOS ANGELES AREA FOR A STADIUM OR ANY

OTHER KIND BUSINES NAME SHOULD BE CHANGED

snoum'momz EVER LIVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD .
TRY TO CASH IN ON YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN! YQU SHOULD BE
ASHAMED OF YOURSELF. S Co o

On

by

M’

STAY IN SAN FRANCISCO WHERE YOU BELONG."

SF 9-178Y4

8/64 o __San Francisco, Calif. __ File #

—_

Date dictated 4/28/64

—

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 4s the property of the FBI .and is loaned to
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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3. ﬁDear Joe: . 'Af”wannlﬁzﬂg PO . ui,? ;t S e e e
.. * . . ce . BRI - '4 . _.A . -; . :_.'.- . . . o

e - . - e -.‘,,

v t

: If you g0 to Los Angeles to 1ive.no one will
belleve -that -you are going: ‘there to make. money' only.~
They will and are already saylng that you want to go
there to be around the movie and T, V. Stars.,

—— Don't you think - that it looks 11ke you are
¥37L_ becoming a second who is ready to cash on
‘Marilyn, I would hat you could become
that kind of a person. You have always been a good,
honest and decent gentleman all your llfe. ' .
oo .
.. I know that had you understood Marllyn better
when you married her that you would have realized that a
little more time in movies was all that Marilyn wanted.
She wanted you and the movies at fJ.rs+ and after you
separated she was afraid to try marriage with you again,
She wanted to be with you a lot but your temper, refusing
to talk and pouting was more than she could understand.

. . She didn't realize that you loved her so much that .
* you wanted her for herself alone.. Stay true to her .
memory. Another marriage would never bring you happiness
bécause you will never love any else - that is really love.
You are smart enough to know that you can never 1ove
some one else,
‘Don't- go to Los Angeles for a stadium or you _
will find out that you will recezive more criticism than
you have ever received in your life. You do not need
money.’ Neither do you need to go out with glrls in the
movies or on T.V. programs. - .

Stay in San rranc1aco wherr your relatlves and
friends are. They all love you and wou;d do anythlng
to make you happy.

.-f rq.

&Qfﬁfn :'.i'ﬁ' Hr. DI MAGGIO etated that recently dr‘one of . the

"newspaper columns,. an item appeared'indicating that hLe-was ff‘ ;
. going:to Log Angeles to attempt:to build .or open some type
of a baseball stadium, DI MAGGIO stated he hds no intention’
of doing this but this is apparently what the letter writer is
referring to. Mr. DI MAGGIO stated he has no suspects regardlng

the source of these letters.

1 _ : BN
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wing investigation was conducted by SA |

S - On March 26, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished
i the following information regarding the peculiarities of the
# . type used in the threatening letters:

# " It was previously determined that specimens Q29 and

# Q30 were prepared with a Woodstock elite style of type. . The

j numbers "2" and "5" are characteristic of this style of type _
o and it was noted that the letter "W" tends to strike below the -
a1 , line of typing. It is also to be noted that this g£yle of type

< has a high center letter "W".

] K As indicated in previous reports, some of the other

K questioned typewriting was prepared with a2 Remington elite

style of type (except for the letter "j"). It is to be noted
that a matching style of type is used on some Corona standard .
typewriters. In regard to this typewriting, the lower case
letter "a" tends to strike high, the letter "i" tends to strike
slightly to the left and the letter 'W" has a high center.

The remaining questioned typewriting resembles the
standard for a Remin%ton plca style of type. In this type-
writing, the letter A" tends to strike low and the letter

“W" has a high center.

Information in the Bureau flles indicate that none of the
above styles of type are ordinarily used on electric typewriters.

ot | - On March 26, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the -
. =following report. the comparison of the type of type-
218 cuged by’ wi 2-5yPe;o threatenin
S, : SR 3 2

g’ £typ P

FOR'DIANE 1"%aken from a'Royal’typewriter by

- 12 -
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earing. bypewriting ‘headed-"TAELE QF,

- from a'Smith-Corona’ portabie:typejriter. 1>

Sheet of paper bearing typewriting headed "’_I‘I_mm
: Men from a Smith-Cornna electric type

Sheetfof paper bearing typewritihg beginning
aﬁ'om a Smith- Corona electric typewriter by
KS Sheet of paper bearing typewriting beginning "Screen Actors!

Guild" ¢ from a Smith-Corona electric typewriter and
signed

.K6 Two pages of typewriting.and one carbon taken from a
" Standard Royal typewriter SN FPE 13 6379060 .

!KY One page of typewriting and one carbon taken from an
- Underwood electric Serial #36413

Result of examinatlon:

_ It was determined that none of the questioned type-
writing on the specimens submitted in this case was prepared
with any of the typewriters used in the preparation of speci-
mens' K1 through KT. . ‘

On March 24, 1964, the FBI Identification Division

advised that tiiiiliire no fingerprint cards on file for

On March 9, 1964, the FBI Identification Division
 _advised that no latent prints had been developed on Specimens
Q29 ‘and-Q30, :letters sent to DI :-MAGGIO, Febm§m8,1964_ R

h 57;196H;; the: es-Office ‘advised .-
d :turned-over tw e [y one. post= .n
“ma: 064, ‘addressed -’

Y,

m et h ‘o g . r‘rr'g:“'").:". -t
marked at-oa ardro;, ‘California; Janulry -31, 1 : _
to her in care of CBS Television City, Hollywood, California,

and a second, also postmarked T:30 PM 64
San Leandro, California, addressed to
Colombia Broadcasting System, Television Y

at
c/o
d,
California.

- 13 -
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velope béaring 'fjrbewritten addre.ssm
% Columbia Broadcasting System,. Television City,.
)

1lywood, California." and accompanying typewritten

— letter beginning "Miss Fahey: We don't want you in..."

Q33" One envelope bearing typewritten address— '

% C.B.S. T.V. Television City, Hollywood,“ :
accompanying typewritten letter beginning B
Don't see are talk to..."

Result of examination:

It was determined that the same typewriters were -
used to prepare specimens Q32 and Q33 that were used to prepare
the typewritten material on some of the other letters previously
submitted for examination in this case.

Nothing of particular significance was noted during
the paper examination of specimens Q32 and Q33 and no indented
handwriting was found. : :

. On April 24, 195’4,~}leneral Office
" Equipment Company, 62 2nd Stréétgdvised that his company -

was one of the few in town that ndled Woodstock typewriters,

He advised that the Woodstock was now obsolete and had not

been made for many years. ~The R.C. ALLEN Company now ma

e but 1t is different than the old Woodstock.
mladvised that he had not repaired a Woodstock i ut
months, and the peculiarity of the W on the typewriter used
for the threatening letters was not significant to him, He
could not recall a machine with this peculiarity, which he

advised was a loosetype block for the letter W causing it to
Suld:dmme . 2

...........

he“repalrg RiC. Allen Type=
Company had made Woodstocks*
until about 1939, when the line was discontinued. He had not
repaired a Woodstock in many months and had none on hand. He
suggested that the Holliday Company, 108 Pine Street, and
Guarantee, 507 Market, did most of the repairs and might have
repaired a Woodstock. , :

..‘14 -
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. s, QMG APrd 1124, ‘1904, pain
.. rPhexCathrhy.sCombatiy; 285 - Buckingham:Way, -was. reconta He'to
i~ advised- that’hé Bervices ‘allithe’ Woodstdéck ‘typewriters. cperated -

by the company and that he works his way. through the route in
about two weeks and in that time would have checked every type-
writer. He knew of no other outfit using or having Woodstock

—Jypewriters. He said that they are used by his company because
they are easier to adapt to rent typewriters than any other
machine. The company has to go as far as Los Angeles to pick
up Woodstocks since they have practically all of them in the
Bay Area already. He could suggest no other outfit that might
have them at this time.

He was furnished with portions of a Xerox copy of
the threatening letters prepared on the Woodstock with de-
fective "w". He advised that he had no recollection of-re- — —
pairing this typewriter. HE advised that he would check each
Eygewriter during the next two weeks looking for the defective
W .

On May 15, 196’4,—advised that he had

checked every Woodstock belonging to the company during the
past two weeks, and no machine had the defective "w".

L} RS
nui;'.'*il-\o-igh'

He advised that he would continue to check the
machines and if he developed any other information on value
"he would advise this office. ‘
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. .. FBI

Date: 5 /27 /54

Transmit the following in

4

(Type in plain text or code) [
1 vie AIRTEL ATR MATL _(REGISTERED) i
N (Priority] . 1
e e e e e e e e e e S
77 & . : Lu:)!J\. A
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) ATTN: FBI LABORATQPRY
b)L' FROM: SAC, 1LOS ANGELES (9-2993)
N iy m«:‘-
| U(\ S obErn

SR. - VICTIMS

2

E _, EXTORTION
: airtel dated 3/27/64 and report
of SA at San Francisco dated 5/19/64.
On 5/26/64
Los Angeles ornia, furnished SA
WO anonymous typewritten threatening letters.

e was addressed to her in care of CBS, 7800 Beverly

- -Boulevard, Televislon City, Hollywood, California, and post-
- mafRed San Francisco, C ia, 4/23/64 P.,M. The second.

'*letter was addressed to in care of Screen Actors Guild,

%Sunset Boulevard, eles, California, and postmarked K
ally 4/28/64 BM.at Los Angeles.,

Letters received by-in eérly May but misplaced

and so delay encountered 1 shing them to the Los Angeles
b Office. Iletters opened by and read by mother but not
K otherwise handled. :

gt

COPY tf"lul’ -

The first lettgr contained the following: -

@ Bureau (Encls. 4) (RM )
San Francisco (Encls. 4) (9-1783)

3 -~ Los Angeles

-’ _ - ’ _ w
(e 50w g-oie2s A
7 | |} oe bl gAY 29 1984

Sent




.
. St iy ol
ot 8ot drentieti gt g g

\-ﬁ-’.-—’

LA 9-2993
BRI L IR
- " Stay away from Joe Di Maggio f all times o © @ e

‘. “you will be murdered. He i1s'a decent” gentle-
man and you are a prostitute. I have a gun
with a silencer and I will murder you. This
is not a threat it is the truth."

Letter postmarked 4/28/64 is quoﬁed as follows:
-,-—you area prostituté, I know it and

three married men know it because they had to
give you thousands of dollars when each one of

K them found that you were pregnant. Well they

thought was (obbcene) for fun. Well you were

but what they didn't know that you wanted to

get pregnant so that you could get thousands of

dollars, which you did. ‘You are not fit to be

alive. @Go with people of your own class not

decent girls andmen,"

Original letters and Xerox coples of each forwarded
herewith for latent fingerprint examination and for comparison
with similar letters previously submitted by Los Angeles and
San Francisco in this investigation., The FBI Laboratory is
requested to compare the enclosed letters and envelopes with
letters submitted with Ios Angeles girtel dated 5/22/64 in
matter captione%ﬁfﬂAﬂTER WINCHELL; ZNFORMATION CONCERNING,"

Xerox copies of letters being forwarded to the San
Francisco Office. . , o A

The laboratory is requested to advise San Ffancisco
and Los Angeles of the results of the requested examination,

, who 1s not currently under contract to
motion picture studio, is presently unemployed.. She appeared

4in a "Wagon Train" sequence on 3/19/6l and' a Kraft Thedater - -

program filmed d¥ring April, 1984, Both productions: were made -
at Revue Studlos, Univeérsal City, California; and Kraft . - .

- Theater program has not been released. Neither “or mother ~

-2 -
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:‘ theseletters.

S',v"ci 7

St Y

‘Adentity of the'writer.of. - . .

.10 contact-with victim.
‘Boing to ;'fAthQrf{°n:’ ‘Calil

JOSEFH DI MAGG
08 /6l P

D
gy &
-

\11fornia,..
- be-tHe piiest

‘ *nay extend San Francisco s California, visit
‘for several days, but she has no present plans to contact
victim DI MAGGIO and no publicity has been given to weekend
plans. / .

o

will furnish subsequent pertinent information

"r'.eceived concerning this matter to the Ios Angeles Office.
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FEDERAL B''REAU OF INVESTIGATION  : o

: WASHINGTON, D. C.
Tor ‘ FBI , Los Angeles (62-Few) Betet  Jay 26, 1964 ‘
(9-2993) : : Ny

WL/ | : ' . S -
)d : \\6)

= (/ )
) Re: ’ HEI I A
. 'i ; . HAL" WIRC ﬂ John Edqar Hoover, Director “

E ;aul <8§ T ———— |
/ L '-r« ST '
= .‘han :

) INI"OI"\.HALION CONCERNING

FBI Flle No

A - Leb. No. - D-450576 KW
. AExcmlmuon tequested byt I-Os Angeles : A “tg Q -
y Feferemoe: Airtel 5/22/64 N --
. <z
Examination requested:. Document - E’:‘ingerprint [

Remarks: ]
Specinens @l 2ad {2 will be returned with the l\ V
results oi the latent ﬁngcu.r:.nt exanination, . - 8
Bufile 9-£1823 ic entitled "Unsu*
Jooeph Dillaggio, Sr., = Victims- Extortion.

: R NOT RECORDED
. F’”‘Rreasr U628 10 1964
- : GAY 27 1954 -
o104 e A R
Enclosures (3) (3 Lab rpt) TTTme——

- Bufile (9-—4 23)é~ .?1/ , //,-, /Jq

ORIGINAL COPY FI?ED

€1 JUN O 1964
L

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
'rm.e'rvpsunn-D ' focge. @ oLt -
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C " REPORT
R Q of the

1 La\ Lucluro:t .’Ln._

FEDERAL BUREAU OF .mvssnetﬁlou
WASHINGTON, D. C.

rBI, Los Angeles - .- . Dates May 26, 1964
______ —— FBIFileNo. [, « 3I1L18 - 119}

WALTER WINCHELL . , Lab. No. D-450576 HW

INFORMATION CONCERNIKG _ . : -

Specimens reicetved 5/25/64

Q1 Original’ and photocopy of airmail special delivery
envelope postmarked "SANTA MONICA, CALIF. MY 18 1964
EPM bearing typswrittcn address “IMR WALTER WINCEDLL

% JOURNAL AMERICAN HEARST PURLICATIONS INC, 220 SOUTH
STREET MANHATTEN NEW YORK NEW YORX"

<
3
s

Q2 Oxiginal anad photocopy of accompaﬁying typewrittea
". note beginning “PLEASE CHECK TAXIS STORY..AND SAVE
TBIS GIRL'S LIFE,,." and ending “,.,..HER INITIALS ARE
H Jo" . N

Besult of examination:

Specimens Ql and Q2 were searched in the appropriate
scctions of the Anonymous letter File without effecting an
icentification. Copies of Q1 and Q2 will be placed in this
file for Zuture reference.

It was determined that the typevwriter used to
prepare the typewritten material on specinens Q1 and Q2, listed

atove, was not used to prepare any of the typewritte aterdi
on the itens submitied under the caption “Unsubj
Joseph Dillaggio, Sr. « Victims; Extortiom." . ~ ™

A red substance was noted along the top edge of
specimen Q2 lndicating that this item had been torn from a
pad of paper. INothing else of particulur sigaificance was .
noted during the physical examiration of specimens Ql and Q2,
No indented handwriting was found on these two 1tems.

Tolson
Belzont
ahe
Cisper
fot 111 1., R—

A11 of the typewriting on Ql and 'Q2 is in upper case
fora and was prepared with either a Corona or Smith-Corona
pica style of type.

Contad e

eLooch — . Specimens Q1 and Q2 have been photographed and will
Gale be returned separately to -1os Anveles. .

Pnsen e

PoiR | {177 ——

Tavel , . .

';’::.mr ———— <AD:GF 425) ’ - .

Tale. ROOD e A *

Holres e N . . - p ..
- | Sardy e uMQ (oou 3 reLeryee unr EJ A <l
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ce FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Recorded 6-4-64/12:00NOON Received 6-4-64/dab
07 (_ Laboratory Work Sheet . _
Lab. ¥ D.450965 HW
_ 10, 8B, -~ VICTINS; :
TIGH » SR, lc# 48149
. | LATENT

Examination request‘éd:

» Document -~ Fingerprint Date received:

4 /
3 L

etru

Q41 Envelope tnarked "LOS ANGELES, EXXX CAL

HAY 1964" bearing t vri.tten addres
ﬁ %Screen Actors Guud 7750 Sunset Blvd.
es’ -one~page typewritten letter

girls andmen.

/‘mvlé//y‘

ﬂ/"(’ /5 5”‘""‘ - ) ~ P

Examination requested by: ¥BI, Los Angeles (9-2993) ' Airtel 5-27-84
6-1-64

Result of Exﬁmmutwn ,'L Examination by “
Jéo Q‘H I, Q{ M Sw / I8 -

No ﬂ«f zjvca "f\ e

beginning U ared..." and ending ",..decent

Vhm e e e e e e e aateene
 ———— A § > SI—— e N =t =t e - R

t 'Specimens submitted for examination
£ Q40 Eovelope postmarked “SAN FRANCI - 23 APR
1964" bearing typewritten addfess % C,B,8,
7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, ywood, Calif.,
one-phge typen'itten lettersi beginning
Stsy away tm..." and ending "...it is

Examination completed: #:s0f é&[&%& ' ‘Dictated: ___ééﬁé_?/
}
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REGISTERED
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

Enclosed to the Bureau |
are four threatening

letters to go with 1A
airtel dated 5/27/64.

Re: UNSUB; % )
JOSEPH DI O = VICcTmMS

" EXTORTION
Bufile 9-41823
LA 9-2993
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area prostitutes I kmow it and
' men Imow 1% because they had o
give you thousands of dollars when each one of
them found that you were pregmant, -

) Well they thought was fwoking for fume Well ymu
were but what they didu't kmow that you wanted

- to got pregnant so that you oould get thousands

. of dollars, which you did,

You sre not £it to be alive, Go with pecple of
your own class not decent girls andmen,
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Stéy aw&y from Joe Di Maggio at all
times are you will be murdereds

He 45 a decent gentleman and you are
a prostitute, :

T have a gun with a silencer and I will
murder you, This is not a threar it is
the truth.

et LR DR
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RECORDED . NO LAB FILE
6-2-64 ’

ce FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

bj L Laboratory Work Sheet

——Re: _Unkoowp Subject; - o File "; 9-41823 Y4/
E w | Lab. _
I0, SR, - VICTIMS; - La D-450965 HY

EXTORTION
LATENT
RSO |
Examination requested by:  ppy  1og Angeles (9-2993)  Airtel 5-27-64

inati : . S : -1-64
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date receivedr 6-1

Result of L';Z:Eufnir‘i';’tion: 4 - Examination .by:— ’:
I AP o7 -

TV et B d—ud’m d&.&«/ cntey + =P Coqmel it T .

|

¥ o, . , . . ) K
95[{”7‘/47 ci&’ﬁ/;%\ a—yaw’ ‘O’m M‘VG:@&;C A o
: (ID/,_,-% 4',0—&*'{4 cfb L A5, L SR
4le/e o
=7

Specimens submitted for examination

AR

Q40 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISC M 23 APR -
1964" bearing typewritten addfess* % C.B.S,

7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, ollywood, Calif.,'"

and accom ng one-page typewritten letterEE beginning E
#i Stay away from..." and ending "...it is o
Q41 Envelope postmarked "LOS ANGELES, ERXX .CALIF.

- MAY 1964" bearing typewritten address *

%Screen Actors Guild 7750 Sunset Blvd. Hollywood, -

2 ., " g one-page typewritten letter s

beginningmw area..." and ending "...decent

girls andmen. \ - : _ ) '
7 o | |
\ Sk 7ED.

N 0 PR

. "/"7‘ d -Gl 62\36“
28 [ % 4.4 | R p __
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+ Labbratory Transmittal Form i »l)
772 % 1l - pelaney

~ab__ LABORATORY _a__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION-.
WASHINGTON, D. C.

L Tos FBI' Los Angeles (9"”93) . * Dates June 5. 1964
| e .

‘1 Re: \ CT
‘ John Edgar Hoover, Director
O. SR. - VICTIMS;

E)CI‘ORTION
: FBI File No. "41823

i Lab. No. D"450965 Hw
Examination requested by: LOS Angeles
Re!oteince: Airtel 5/27/64
Exam‘if;xcuon requested: Document - Fiﬂg erprint

Hema{ks: h : . ) /
| 7

Specimens Q40 and Q41 will be returned wi.th the results [ g
of the latent fingerprint examination.

- Ry
‘j Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) gt/
1 - Los Angeles (62-5867) Enclosure (Lab NPW‘*-) ( (’)l} 893
"11-san P:anei.sco (9-1783) Enclosure (Lab xeport).....-— b

Sl N irs g o JUN 10 1964

5:::'.—-E #ad 7/;

T é .I ﬁ ; gt ”V/ Ve 4
e ) ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
e ._A. ﬁN 1 51]] TEL! YP,E UNIT D

B = ]




.....

......

‘Tolson
B Belmoot
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. Callahan
4 Conrad
*. 1 Deloach
- i-Evens
! Gale
: Rosen
_ Sulliven
i
. Tele. Room
; Holmes
' Gandy

Tavel
Trotter
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REPORT
of the

77 s "('\
Sk, LABORATORY o™

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. C. .. L o
?2993)' T June 5; :1964
Sa 9-41823 ..
D-450965 HW -~

LR

ST LE% A
- % Dates "

FBI File No.
~ .Lab, Np‘:"'.:.

A, LY

: FBI, Los Angeles (9

~

;" s
GGIO, SR. - VICTIMS}

EXTORTION -

PR =T

Spec;me;s rfcelved 6/.‘./64

, wSAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. 2B PM 23 APR
1964" bearing typewritten address "Myrna Fahey, % C.B.S.,
. 7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, Hollywood, Calif.,"

a anying one-page typewritten letter beginning
Stay away from..." and ending-"...1t is
Q41 Envelope postmarked "LOS ANGELES, CALIF. H
| ' vd. 0 wood,

1964* bearing typewritten address
Y] letter

%Screen Actors Guild 7750 Sunset

" and a ng one-page typewritten
beginning ou area..." and ending *...decent
girls andmell,

Q40 Envelope,postmarked

g

Result of examination:

Two different styles of type were used to prepare’ the
ten material on specimens Q40 and Q4l. These same styles
have been used to prepare other envelopes and accompanying
~ubmitted in this case. Due to the limited
this typewritten material
with any of the typewritten

typewrit
of type

letters previously
typewritten material on Q40 and 41,
could not be specifically associated
material on the other items.

gnificance was noted during

Nothing of particular si
Q40 and Q41 and no indented

the paper examination of specimens
handwriting was found.

- .. specimens Q40 and Q41 have been photographed and will =" "
be returned separately, - .~ T . Yoo

s em o
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UNITE®% STATES G © IRNMENT

\ (- -Memorandum

DIéECToR, FBI (9-41823)

A DATE:  7/2/64_
ATT: FBI LABORATORY

'SAC SAN FRANCISCO.(81784) .0 =~ - " iy

,-QM“ ° ' UL g
, SUBJECTL % - VICTIM; -7
H - XTORTION AGGIO - VICTIM ' :
1 4= 153524
3 / . JOSEPH DI MAGGIO advised on 7/2/64 he had recently
Kt received an anonymous handprinted letter which may possibly
a4l o have been sent by the same individual who has been sending
§ % him other letters which have been forwarded to the Bureau by
41 8o past communications. He furnished this letter and envelope
B Za and there is enclosed to the Bureau the original letter which
® %n is handprinted in pencil and which begins, "You must be hard
< R* up..." and ends "...don't stoop so low." There is also enclosed ‘-
il 2% the accompanying envelope which is addressed to DI MAGGIO and 7 %
o f f—'g is_postmarked Oakland, Calif., June 19, 1964. Also enclosed
: is-sHi Xerox copy of both items.
= It is requested the FBI Laboratory conduct the following!
ekaihingaion: - o i
e w .
= =

- ==

== 1) Process the enclosed letter for latent fingerprints. f :
% 2) Process the enclosed letter and envelope for
ind@tekwriting .

= 3) Compare the handprinting on the enclosed envelope

£
and letter with handprinting. in the Anonymous Letter File. . \-/.,: k)
4) Determine if the paper utilized in the envelope F s

A
M
: and letter is sufficiently distinctive so that ap.investigative PN
lead could be obtained from this paper. ]

. - A
\ At conclusion of the above examination, it is requested ;1;‘}
S v the original letter and envelope be returned to the San France'\eeo
7 Office. . ‘ ‘ pL o e
A w2 OF

For ithe .i:hfafx}lation and assistance of Los Ange egmﬂmv,:
enflosed 1 Xerox copy of above letter .and, gawedldpe.”;

ﬁ%é‘. 23)  (REGISTERED MAIL) . o ‘(‘\ % N g TR
. X

-1 [ there is

i%/2 Bureau _ _
9-2993) (Encl. 1)(INFO).- -

A% 1l - Los: Ané ‘- = : oL e £l
' S R Y Y .E},ﬁ. :
‘l ' 4 e S ﬂ'gg . _7 - 7. Y - ..; :T‘ ‘

AH sgbe .5 I

:;1‘:;_- San r.I‘

§ A ijﬁﬁsh‘s§i§i%};' AR
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET -

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,

explain this deletion.
O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregablc material available for
release to you. |
Section 552 3 . Section §52a
T e O ®XIXA) o @o
o o)X 0 GOO®) ‘ O §@
a ®)X3) O GO o @)
O ®7)D) O ®@
O B)()E) 0 ®E)
O ®OE) O &«
O ®)4) e O ®X8) B = 5T R
O ®)s) a ®)o) a xX6)
oo : R

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only. .

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
10 the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

5 Pages wérc not considered for release as they are duplicative of q - '—lj&& 3 - "/5‘

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

P

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: -

-V kR 3- 435

-

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X  Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X for this page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXX FBY/DOJ



) .7’ ! /7' 7/ E?d FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
PJR UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Recorded: - 7=EO=€>1%§93-‘98§1§}®1 Received: T-20-64/cbg

_ abora -
¢
L -
. VICTING . - Lab. # D.453504 HW
: m DY MAGGIO - LC# 48149
: RT  IXA T E R T
| wroRTION BX LATERT === sS
Examination requested by: BAC, San Wi’l&t) Let 7/2/64

Examinati ted: - o Date received:
xamination requeste mctment f—/ A/jd_,, P}'{Mf e [eceive 7/8/64

4

‘ . Result of Examinat'ion: /,)_,c _ Examination by. ‘ )
{ Lelbe and i [sctased T vand Cuy | -
Ne St U/d'r» :D/vd e & N) L)L

%&‘L and Aﬁci e L '

e RO

Specimens submitted for examination

Q42 Envelope postmarked "OAKLAND CALIF., PR 19 JUN 1964" -
and bears hand printed address “Mr, Joe DiMagglo .~
2150 Beach 8t, San Fransigco, Cal.," and sccoupanying
sheet of paper bearing hand printed message heginning
;You“mt be horde..." and ending ".a...Don't stoop s0

v

WJC T2/l Ll : v ‘
AFE: Ay ) S .

Examiné.tion completed: Date 7/20/Q£Time YL . Dictated: Date ﬁ“&}‘?y
. ! . l DS e ¥

- o B
-y
™
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BUREAU * OF INVES™ATION

Washington, D. C. 20537 b

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

\/\ U = vacTi !
CTIMg [

EXTORTION g
I 3
< REFERENCE: Lotter 7-2-64 4

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  San Francieco i \
SPECIMENS: Q42, envelope and letter

TA

_ No latent prints of value we:q deYGIOped on the
2 envelope or letter, which are enclosed. : :

Laboratory report separate,

UL m>“ 1.‘ 19 1954

e e
-
-

COMM-rai

' “"EV" "'\“'l ”
SECEIAED /

3G

-a D l.gEPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICML USE ONLY

reLeryre unt

MAIL ROOM
- %-'4
. -

Your FiLE No.  9+=1T84 . JulY 21, 1964
~ FBIFILE No. ’)‘,‘\9.41‘823 - '
| LATENT c?\@-;q\; 48149 . 4
: " 7oi SAC, San Francisco o | //)AAJL
/.

Enc. (2) . EoA
Angeles (9-2993) o
L A y
WAILED 8 7,' i‘; \}\

L @/ ﬂ John Edqu‘ver Director
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. bontoxy Tmnsmntal Form

L NAC -
T . A LABONATORY & 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
WASHINGTON o.c -

':A To: rnx San rranczsco (9-1784) o1 patey July 17. 196

e
i i John Edgar Hoover, Director

‘) . FBIl File No. 9-41823
= I SV Leb.-Ne-  D_453504 HW
. Examination requested by: Sa-n hancisco

iy

Rolere:lce: letter 7/2/64

b . /.-
Examination requested: mcmnt - Fingerprint {
._ Remarks: < E
5 Specimen Q42 will be returned with the results of the
: latent tingerprint examination.
; N There appears to_be fragments of indented handwriting )
on the envelope included in specimen Q42. A part of this 1ndented.._.
% handwriting appears to read "Bill" and the number "150," This
7 name and number are not definite since the indented handwriting
2 is only fragmentary. in nature.

« REC- 94 q LI—Q@:L

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) i 1o JUL 21 1650

.| 1 - los Angeles Snclot’ure (b.b report) (9—299 ) . .
‘ A “I' . i . ‘ —— ‘__‘.I. _q

Tolson
Belmol
Mohr
Cospet | >
Callahon ]

R Sovmmen . 7" ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
e w"f" uar roow 3 TELETYPE UNIT D- -

L Y



- R REPORT oo
: ! of the
A LABORATORY _/’l.l\.\é
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
S WASHINGTON, D. C. . .
'\, FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) .. - D Jule 17, 1974 ,
1 1 oL R - Lo .. B - . FBI File No'. 9-41823 . .

, ~ veowes; (N )¢ 0 o 7 Doissees mw
p VICTIN; ) - , ’ .
JOSEPH DI MAGGIO - - '
——==EXTORTION
;’,}1 Specimens recelved 7/6/64
A Q42 Envelof)e'postnarkeu "CAKLAND CALIF. PX 19 JUR 1964"
%i . and bears hand printed address "Mr. Joe DiMaggio
: 2150 Beach 8t, San Francisco, Cal.," and accompanying

sheet of paper bearing hand printed message beginning

IYou"must be bard...." and ending “....Don't stoop so

ov.
, Besult of examination: -
J } The hand printing on Q42 was searched in the Anonymous
letter File without effecting an identification. Copies of this -
3 material will be added to the file for future reference.

‘ Nothing of particular significance was noted during the

paper examination of Q42, .

: -Specimeﬁ Q42 has been photographed and will be returned
: separately. ’ ;

TAD:CB_ (5)
— (B

waiL roou 3 reLeryee unir [ )
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FEDERA. BUREAU OF IN\ £ESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

|
1€} (_ SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 7/21/64 | 5/26/64 - 7/12/6) B

TITLE OF CASE - 1 meporT Maps =y YYPED BY

) GGIO, SR. - VICTIM

! o EXTORTION

4 | ' -

d “— rererEncEs  Report of sa QNGB s/ 0/, =t
4 . San Francisco. . .

: / San Francisco letter to Bureau, 7/2/64.

“j . | -P -

ADMINISTRATIVE

In view of the fact that service repairmen for the S
i | Cathray Company, which company handles all the rent Woodstotk.:

1 Typewriters in the San Francisco area, advise that this company

: has not had a machine with a defective "w," a pecularity of the .
machine used to type two of the letters.in this case, fhe leads /
to obtain typewriting samples from all the typewriters of the 7
Cathrgy Company was discontinued. ~

f This report was delayed to include information X/
| concerning. the letter furnished by J@& DI MAGGIO, 7/2/64.
‘!f’ APPROVED / \/“ SPFNC‘CA:;&GG?T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES 'SELOW <
/ COPIES MADE: o . L/ ‘ =] R E -
(¥ - Bureau (9-41823) , q e St ¢ 3___5
'5:‘ . L . . | et st -‘
25 , - s ' 1 .
1l - USA, San,FranF1 co g JUL 23 1964 //:
3 - Los Angeles (9-2993):.: - tazdics . /
1l - USA, Los .Angeles - - e—
3 - San Francisco (%AT84)A -= 1l .. ‘
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT 11 ino'raTiONs
AGENCY. s
REQUEST RECD, RRAALH IRLNT RN
IR
OATE FWD. X\
nowrwo.......‘r_ - .o._ﬁ..
. M0
- 7 0 AU G \'6 1984 ¥.3. SOYLRNMEIRTY PRINTING OFFICE 16~~7632¢~1
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~ SF 9-178
. DFH:cle

A

4 S

AT UNIVERSAL CITY, CALTFORNIA
== Will maintain c‘ontact'with_ror any
additional letters she may receive. :

%; / bLic

o SAN_FRANCISC

: AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
-l | Will, through local sources,- -

of the handprinting of immediate relatives of JOE DI MAGGIO
: for comparison with the handprinting on the letter sent to
P DI MAGGIO, 6/19/64.

= Will ascertain if any of DI MAGGIO!
~are employed in an office and are good typists, it being noted
that the Subject apparently is a good typist and had access to
“ at least four typewriters, a Remington (elite type), a Remington
7 (pica), Woodstock (elite, and a Royal (elite), - '

8 Immediate relatives

£ Will maintain contact with Victim. DI MAGGIO for any
R additional letters he may receilve or any suspects he may Co
=3 develop.

will report results of FBI Laboratory examinations
I now being conducted,

. - B* .
’ » COVER PAGE
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UKJITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

i

eyt 1 - USA, Los Angeles: -’

L

.¥577C_.- 1 - USA, san Francisco ST c
__~_§~ e - ) AR S SO e ‘ " .
Z Report of:  SA ' Ofic: San Francisco
Dote: July 2I, ‘ _
—=Field Office File Nos - SF 9-1784 Bureau File No+  9_41803

CT;

-

Title: o
- VICTIM;
JUSKH _ GGIO, SR, - VICTIM

Ghoracter  EXTORTION

Synopsis:

Victim FAHEY received two more typewritten letters, one
postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, and the second postmarked
at Los Angeles, 4/28/64, Vietim DI MAGGIO received handprinted
letter postmarked 6 19/64, at Oaklahd, California, critizising
him for going out with a cocktail waltress. This letter was
apparently based upon an item in a column reporting DI MAGGIO's
interest in a cocktail waitress. The FBI Laboratory reported

at the Oakland Library were not identical to the Woodstock typing
on two of the letters in this case. Repairmen, Cathray Company,
San Francisco, have no informatio erning a Woodstock
Typewriter with a defective "y", mand DI MAGGIO are unable

to suggest suspects in this case. tigation continuing.

=P -

DETAILS:

" : o £al1aid 1ﬁveétigé.£16n was' conducted by. ‘»
- S

AT HAYWARD;' CALIFDRNTA

mamm:mmm dations mor fuslons of the FBL nbmmammmuwbmm;um

hmtaum’notbhwmwgmnm.
s~ -

¥ -
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At
N

- otate. College, Haywar ,b
) nquiry from appropriate personnel
at the college to determine the location of any Woodstock

specimens may be obtained.

' as contacted, amony others,
who has control of all p
: yslcal property in use on us, and was advised that

there ar ewriters presently in use on the
campus. told him that the only coin-operated
typewrite. e.campus at the present time are IBM brand

machines

'(===Typewriters in usedthere by the public so that suitable typing

l He considered it possible that there were formerly
Woodstocks there, but that they had been replaced with IBM
?achines.

AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

. Mg investigation was conducted by
SA
am  Through the cooperation 6f~ |
EOakland, California Tribune, e file of letters to

or, which had been received by that publication -~
during the past year, were reviewed on June 12, 1964, and
none containing the type of material contained in the letters

in thils case were 1ocated




. mx‘l.' ot

Company, which company handles all the Woodstock rén - typewriters

in the San Francisco area, was recontacted.

4 TR He advised that &11 the rent Woodstock Typewriters

. in the San Francisco area have again been serviced and none

3 was located with the defective "w", noted in the typing on the

ﬁ threaténing ,letters in this case.. He said that the regair of
would

4 a loose type block, which would cause the defective "w
g : require resoldering of the typeblock, and he had no recollect-
by ' ion of making this type of repair in the last year &nd felt

: that he:would recall it if he had made this repair.

In view of the above information, it was felt
that furtherefforts to obtain samples from the Woodstock
% Typewrliters in use by the Cathray Company was not warranted,
and this avenue of investigation was discontinued.

1 on quty 12, 2oc, A
was recontacted. After examlning the postmark on the envelope s

addressed to Mr. JOE DI MAGGIO, Junecl9, 1964, he advised

N that the postmark contained nothing that would pinpoint the

X time or place ofmailing. He said that the fact that this and
B other letters were postmarked in the P,M,, was not significant
A since most letters mailed from a Post Office box would be

. postmarked in the P.M, '

4 AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA




R LA
IR M T

" e b s s
»
L ]
- - »
" - ]
¥
Y
. -
-4
z 1
e nd
.SF 9-1784 - -. : - S
1 . . A . ) . .o - . K ) SR .
S ampee i N . . N . L e - P R0 I . -
. . MAH:sms . . it . P R Co
. . . LY L R v o - ~ . - - . - R . -
o~ q AN . Y - e 4 R L e ML : . S
: L ST me e ) B . ¢ = Y e < " RS : o .. . «
. * 4 b , e L RPN . 'lnx'v R e S DY
. A e . C e, h
PN . RIS DR . g
T A

“
R AR
Ll

| SAﬂowing:!'nves‘bigat;icfnwas conducted b - R

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

on June 29, 196&,”01‘ the Guaranteed
Typewriter Company, 507 Market Stree s advlised that they
have had no Woodstock typewriter in for repair for a number

il of years. He was alerted to the possibllity of a Woodstock
4 : coming into his shop with a defective "W, and he stated he

N8 e BIAY st

iy would contact all of his repairmen and should he have any
E | : information he would immediately advise the San Francisco
# Office.

E L _the Holladay Typewriter Company,
. 108 Pine Street, on June 29, 1964, advised that in the last

year or two they have had only one Woodstock typeviriter in

the shop and that i1t i1s there at the present time and has been
for approximately the last two months. He stated there is :
nothing wrong with the "W" in this typewriter noe was there .
anything wrong with it when it came into .the shop. He stated

he would alert all of his typewriter repairmen so that they

would lmmediately advise him should anything concerning a
Woodstock typewriter with a defective "W" come to theirp attention.

4
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N TR Ll ay "18;%1964 +'the:FBI Taboratoty
following information goncerning three letters which had been
mailed to JOE DI MAGGIO from San Francisco, California,

April 23, 1964, and which were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory
‘—=for examination: T ' -

Q34 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. PM
23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "MF~ Joe

s -~ DiMaggio 2150 Beach Street San Francisco,
& , California” , :

& . Q35 Accompanyiﬁg slip of paper bearing typewritten .
- message beginning "Joe: I am sorry..." and ending I
£ "...He was smart.". S

Q36 Envelope pastmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM
23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "NMF. JOE
DI MAGGIO 2150 Beach ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF."

4
orbhoin,
—,

Q37 Aééompaﬁying sheét of péper beafing ﬁyPewrittén
. message beginning "IF YOU GO TO THE..," and ending
b5 "...WHERE YOU BELONG." A :

L 2%

o Q38 Entelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. PM
% 23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "MF— Joe
Di Magglo 2150 Beach Street, San Francisco, Calif."

Q39 Accbmpanying one;page typewritten ietter begihning
"Dear Joe: If you go to Los Angeles to live..,"
and ending "...anything to make you happy."

Result of examination:

. .Btyle*:of.~- prepare: sp Q3 i
to the of characteristics, it was not

. definitely determined whether or not Q3U4 and Q35 were

i prepared on the same typewriter used to prepare Q3 and Ql.
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T18BPItyDe iBed th brcnaraithn. itten material
rough Q39 most closely resembles the standard -

on file for a Royal elite style of type. This style of . .
z{pe was not used to prepare any of themreviously submitted
P 1tems, : : : ~

- A "HY TONE" watermark wae noted in the Q36
paper. This.is a very common watermark registered by the
Western Tablet and Stationery Company, St. Joseph,
Missourl. Nothing else of particular significance was
noted during the physical examination of the Q34 through
Q39 papers. No indented writing was found on any of the
submitted items. : ‘

No latent impressions of value were developed.

! On May 27, 1964, the Los Angéles Office furnished

the following information:
F- / 26, 1964,
Los Angele
ﬂrwo anonymous typewritten threatening letters.
, was addressed to her in care of CBS, 7800 Beverly
Boulevard, Television City, Hollywood, California, axd post-
marked San Francisco, Californ i1 23; 1964 P,M. The
second letter was addressed to in care of Screen Actors
Gulld, 7750 Sunset Boulevard, 8. Angeles, California, and
postmarked initially April 28,.1964 P.M. at Los Angeles,

» California, rnished SA

- Letters received by!in early May, but mis-.
placed and so delmy encountere rnishing them to the tios
Angeles Office. Letters opened by'“nd readyby mother;
but not otherwise handled. ‘
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follows:

motion picture studio, is presently unemplo

"Stay away from Joe Di Magg&o at all times
or you will be murdered. He 1s a decent g
gentleman and you are a prostitute. I have
a gun with a silencer and I will murder you.
This is not a threar it is the truth."

j@étter postmarked April 28, 1964, is quoted as

you area prostitute. I know it
and three married men knownit because they had to
give you thousands of dollars ‘when each one of
them found that you were pregnant. Well they
thought was (obscene) for fun. Well you were
but what they didn't know that you wanted to
get pregnant so that you could get thousands
of dollars, which you did. You are not fit to
be alive. Go with people of your own class not
decent girls andmen."

who is not currently under contract to any
She appeared

in a "Wagon Train" sequence on March 19, 19%4 and a Kraft -
Theater program filmed in April, 1964, Both productions

plans.

were made at Revue Studios, Universal City, Californlia, and

as to the identity

aft Theater program has not been released. Neither
ﬁor her mother have any in
€ writer of these letters. as had no contaet®
with Victim JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, but she 1s going to Atherton,

California May 28, 1
will be,the guest if

: by : An..‘--s"uf. -.A.’,‘:-:x--nl. - 91’. XS Yy > Vs s ~‘~';.:x-
for severa ays, but-she“has no present-plans..to..
Victim DI MAGGIO andno publicity has been given to her weekend

4111 furnish subsequent pertinent information

received concerning this matter to the Los Angeles Office.
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... ‘Thé ‘Los ‘Angelés’ 0

* . and accompanying letters;to the FBI-Laborabory:fo¥ examination::
" on June 5, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the

: 'fbllowing information concerning the examination of the
2] _ above items: '

Q40 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFE :
. 1964" bearing.typewritten address
% C.B.S., 7800 Beverly Blwd., Television

Y, Hollywood, Calif.," and accom one-
.- page typewritten letter beginning%
~ Stay away from..." and ending "... ! M

) . .
stmarked "LOS ANGELES, CALIF.

" bearing typewritten addressﬂ

. %Screen Actors Guild 7750 Suns

vd., Hollywood, Calif.," a g one-page

typewritten letter beginning you area..."
and ending "...decent girls andmen." . :

Q:
~

~4
Q41 Envelope:po
v

2

Result of Examination:

B Two different styles of type were used to

; prepare the typewritten material on specimens Q40 and Q41.
These same styles of type have been used to prepare other
envelopes and accompanying letters previously submitted
in this case, -Due to the limited typewritten material

on Q40 and Q4#1, this typewritten material could not be

_3 specifically associated withaany of the typewritten

1% material on the other items. ' :

Nothing of particular significancé was noted'during
~ the paper exam:nation of specimens Q40 and Q41, and no
.., indented handwriting was found. .

AR L .

P S on unds, 1965 ths Taentirication Diviston of v - iif

. ‘the TBI advised that no latent prints of valus were developed

‘:;'-. g 'on the 'a'bove letterS. ek PN - '1-‘_‘. ;
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; ' . LT
' . . . Date —__7/9/64

On July 2, 1964, JOSEPH DX MAGGXO, 2150 Besch .
Street, Ban Francisco, California, advised that he had
recently opened an accumunlation of mail and among this
naile was a letter postmarked Oakland; California, June
19, 1964 and handprinted in pencil the name and address

"Mr, Joe Di Maggio
2150 Beach Bt., '
San Francisco, Cal,"

The envdlope contained a letter 'hich was hand-

N5 AN N vy .
S S S i L 6 PRI &

printed in penc:u and which is 8s follows:
' . QXGu must be hard up for a girl to be going _
y , out with one that works as a cocktail !

vaitrcss or hostess,

“You nust enjoy making & fool of yourself,
Don't stoop so low,"

b_) _ DI MAGGIO stated that recently Columnist

ied an item concerning him and a cocktail
waitress, He stated he did not recall the exact wording
of the item and in fact does not believe he saw it, but
~i the general idea was to link him romantically with a cock-
- tail waitress from Concord.

g . DI MAGGIO advised that he has no idea who wrote
¥ the above letter.

iR OO e § s
i &T R L\.A.'gg.;?_.( NI

MEN
PUVANLY
PR

7/2/64 and

On __7/6/84 o W File ¥ __9-1784

___—_b7 L Date dictated 7/6/64
/eup

This document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBl. It is the property of the FBI and is logned to
your agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

- - i
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251964 itg% pré&eedihg engvelope

v l‘Y :.‘ T :70NE. PIeg .,l.,;. 18 enveLope and ..
orwarded-to th “FBI LabOYatory “for-eéXamination-

. On May 22, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the
) following report of a comparison. of the. typewriting samples
“—==o0btained from the rent Woodstock Typewriters at the Oakland
Public Library with that of the threatening letters:

' lettér wereé: £

K8 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens
from Woodstock Typewriter, Serial Number RN 0992 E.

K9 Sheet of paper éontaining typewriter specimens
from Woodstock Typewriter, Serial Number RN 9104 E,

Result of examination:

! It was determined that neither of the typewriters
f used to prepare K8 and K9 was used to prepare any of

the typewriting onthe questioned items submitted to date
in the captioned case. .

- 10% -
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j Date: 7/31/64 :
|
Transmit the following in —_— !
(Type in plain text or code) ':
Vi AIRTEL | AIR MAIL - [
o : (Priority) i
A e e L
4001 TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823)
et ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
L1 - FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (9-2993):

10, Sr. - VICTIMS

KlD /5 EXTORTION o AL A
Re Los to Bureau 5/27/64 and
BR! ) r?aport of SA at San Francisco 7/21/64. ,

*___On 7/10/64
Sj" mCBS, Tele verly Boulevard,
i eles, advised SA hat Guest Relations
20 Department of Network re rous letters from the
% San Francisco area requesting CBS show tickets, Many of these
<4 are typewritten and come from young people who are planning
Ez’ vacapions in Southern California.
[ . . .
o o eing aware of the nature of this investi- i
v gatlon, indicated he would furnish any such )
¢~ letters Tec e uring the next several months to this B
&) office for its information.
&
@€
- &

On 7/20/ orwarded three typewritten
letters received by CBS from.the following individuals:

> ) IS4 |

ue Burea Encls. 12 ‘%;?m M) e AUG (33“'{96 ?-" W
o -San. Fga.r(xcigc: (9-}.783) (Encls. L
1-Los Angeles

——— \\\.-'
| JMC/dhw » T A u/’,z
R
R > D a2
) ve pl;;;d: % Sent M  Per
Spgci" \gent in Charge
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On 7/27/ orwarded three additional
typewritten letters Treceived Irom the following individuals
in the San Francisco area to this office:

e———— Lt

The aforementioned original letters and a xerox
copy of each are being forwarded herewith to the Laboratory
for comparison with threatening letters. previously submitted

in this case.

Xerox coples of each letter are being furnished
San Francisco.

The Laboratory is requested to advise San Francisco
P and Los Angeles results of requested exaeination.i, . ’Y;iw
2;*€2%}{21; . Any subsequent typewritteu ietters ‘received from
o h;}CBS will bé. forwarded to. Laboratory for comparison with

- pertinent letters in this case.,” -




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
8/5/64 '
' P Laboratory Work Sheet ' NO LAB FILE

3

14
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34
%
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.
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. e 7.4
Reg B: - File ¥3«41823 —-(}

*""\ Lab. ©-455517 " HW

GIO, Sr, - VICTIMS
EXTORTION ,

Examination requested by: SAC, LOS ANGELES (9-2993) ° - A 7/31/64

Examination requested: Document Date received: 8/3/64

Result of Examination: Examination by:-

i 7 pU—
KIO\IT/) /y\/f a2ieT. uﬂ/;{ #@7 ZVW;‘ 774J 929/— ¢y,
J:vnc‘l y/7£: Ce17’ %J/v///”f/? -'t?t'—;«)s; 7 ¢ 47’/&\ .C«.aae wéz‘zzi,e

z»%{ - Lo o«-%,df;,a orlont T o dw e -

/
Kto— (cto .

7 ) | | Specimens submitted for examinatfon 47/7/4 V
K10 One-page typewritten letter signed— Z

K11 W letter dated 7/13/64, signed

K12 One-page ewritten letter dated 7/6/64, béaring typewritten
signature ' |

K13Mewritten letter bearing typewritteén signature

K14 Oiﬁ- i iiiewritten letter dated 6/29 b4, signed

K15 One-page i tter dated 6/29/64, bearing typewritten

S em—

cc .- San Frahcisco (9-1783)
S '
&S 87 </ . '
77 L) ;J-/[ A i . o




Laberatory Transmittal Form
§ 7'72 -

o LABoRATORY — -
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
_ T ¥BI, Los Angeles (9-2993) Pates August 18, 1?,64
” ' . ) ) ot
4 e - a4
fg ) : Joh.n Edgqgar Hoover, D;rsc!or .
3 JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, Sr., - aQ
”1 VICTIMS ' . e REC- 12
; EXTORTIOR FB1 File s, 9 L‘;1'823‘L(;/
-% ’ Lab. No. D-455517 &HW
1 Examination requested by: I‘os AngQIQB
\ Reference: Airtel 7/31/64
- ,: Exumi!ncuon tequested: Document
‘ Remarks:
;E In regard to the typewriting comparisons mentioned in
-é the attached report, the typewriting, in some instances, was limited
4 to a few comparable upper-casge letters, Nevertheless, ags stated in

the attached report, no association could be made of any of the.
typewriting on K10 through K15 with any of the questioned typewriting,
It iz not suggested that any additional gpecimeng of typewriting be
obtained from the sources connected with K10 through K15,

Kt
b
i3
<,
?

.
3
3
3
3
4
E

iy
]
|
ey

-
-

MAILED 30

AUG 1 8 1964

* COMM-FB!

nclosurés (8) (K10-K15; 2 Lab reporty
- 8an Francisco (9-1783) Enclosure (Lab report)

Tolson J
Belmont |
Mohr ]
Casper |
Calighar
Conrad |
DeLoacH
Evans
Gale

Rosen
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MINISTRATIVE PAGE
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Lol w6 REPORT
: T . ) of the L
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LABORATORY Lo s

FEDERAL BUREAU -OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. .

4 (™ ¥BI, Los Angeles (9-2993) " Dates - August 18, 1964
. FBI File No. 9.41&3 i

94 __J UNBUB : , Leb. Ne. D-455517 EW
2 ) maxo. Br. - VICTIMS . '-
‘—— EXTORTION

:'] Spcclmet;s reAcelved . j8/8/64

K10 One-page typewritten letter signed —
nMﬁ letter dated 7/13/64/ signed

# K12 One-page t itten letter dated 77/6/64 ’ )bearing typewritten
el e
I’ &

] . K18 Mesritton leg__t_er.bcarix.::g ‘typewritten signature

H4Mtten lotter dated 6/29/64, signed

KI5 One-page typewritten letter dated 6/29/64, bearing typewritten
# signature ‘ ‘

'i - Result o2 examination: | '

";_"— - The typewriting on K10 through K15 was compared with

4 the questioned typewritten material on specimens Q1 through Q42,

previously subaitted in this case, ‘Nothing of particular significance
‘wag noted to indicate any possibility that any one of the typewriters
used to prepare specimens K10 through K15 msy have been used to
- prepare any of the questioned typewriting, ,

The submitted materfsl is returned herewith to -

LR
RIS

A e

IR AN

Los Angeles.

%% Tolson
--; Belmoat — _____
1t Mohr

. Casper
*! Collahen
Conrod
DeLoach
Evens
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter e

TAD: pl (5)

2y a
7/

Tele. Roon .
- Holtmes

o f Gesdy ——_ warroou 3 rteLeryee unir (1 e

- e - Lo
§ v mie e . "



AN L e

b

AL "
Nk s aetob Sk babond.

NOAAOe sy s
AR

2 - P Y i e weE o
LT P N X % Y7 7 VI WL e PSSP SN

~

FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e,

YN cT;
- VI CTIM 2
GGIO, SR.

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

.. SAN FRANCISCO | SAN. FRANCISCO. | 9-22-64 v7/lo/64 9/17/64 _ -

TITLE OF CASE : REPORT AL . .~} Trrev BY
dbe

MARILYN and

s, along w

arently is a

wrlter appears
some knowledge of theatrical people, would suggest that the
Subject 1s a fan of MARILYN MONROE.

CHARACTER OF CASE"' o e
(, = VICTIM | EXTORTION
H .
/i
A.*)‘U,\”«-—..,.
+T7-21-64.
- P -
ADMINISTRATIVE :

A review of the threatening letters in this case
reveals that the writer appears to be highly antagonistic
toward any woman mentioned in print as dating DI MAGGIO. He
or she appears to feel that DI MAGGIO should remain true to
nistic toward

e

LEADS:
L LOS ANGELES OFFICE.
1/ -
APPROVED e all DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MA

1 + Bureau (9- 4185%{
- USA, San Francisco

.3 - Los Angeles (9-2993
(1-USA; Los Angeles )

714/ tas

_-.__

3 - San Francisco 9—17 4 .1 1, SEP 24 1964 —108—-
.« - A "i e Ee. i} — odlide , S—— Wit ;’ .
. ~-‘.-.;.'; 'l.?.:.”:
DISSEMINATION Reconb_bf A'rykcae;n REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY Siial
REQUEST RECD. il gt el :
DATE FWD. TARS ‘::z' v
HOW FwD. ; [ >
ey 2.0
‘ ; 9 l n : i l Igbal ¥.5. COVERNNEIKT PRINTING OFFICE 1670324~}



SF 9-1784:=: ;.
. DR/ape ;o
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AT HOLEYWOOD, -CALTFORNT

N e T TR W e R A RE-LINC L T

Will attempt to ascertain if MARILYN MONROE had
a fan club with members of the Oakland - San Francisco area
and 1f so attempt to identify them. If there is any central

. _source of letters (i.e. MARILYN MONROE's secretary), review

——>them fo 0ssibly similar to those received by DI
MAGGIO ’ :

v AT UNIVERSAL CITY, CALIFORNIA: .
b‘?(’ _ ' "'w111 maintaln contact with— for any
_ additional letters she may receive.

SAN FRANCISCO .OFFICE

DAY

. AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA:
\

., Will contact case workers at the California State
Department of Mental Hygiene to ascertain if any patients
are known to be letter writers with sentaments similar to
those of the Subject of this case.

G - AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

S Will maintain contact with JOE DI MAGGIO to ascertain
s if he receives additional letters of develops suspects.

COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" Copy 1~ USA, San Francisco .. ~-.» ‘i
Loet Com?;_ _ l - USA, Los Al’_lgele_s'.-{ : Sl

Repot o sam . Off SAN FRANCISCO
Date: - September 22, _ '

o - . {
PNy {

Field F;ir;c gle ljo.: SEF 9-17811- Bureau File Noa 9-4]_F23

R S LTS

Title: ] CT;
g ) GGIO, SR. - VICTIM
3 Choraten  EXTORTION
Sy'nopsis: f ’ o S
Victims have received no additional letters since last report.
FBI Laboratory examination of the handprinted letter sent to
DI MAGGIO from Oakland, California, 6-19-64, revealed that
1 indented handwriting on the paper appeared to read "Bill" and
B the number "150". In a reinterview with Victim DI MAGGIO he
w was unable to attach any significance to the above indented
;o writing. He could suggest no suspects among his relatives
- or assoclates. Investigation through typewriter repairmen,
o \ Oakland and San Francisco, California, negative.
DETAILS :
¥
AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
On August 3, 1964, the "Letters to the Editor" at

. the O ribune were reviewed by Special
- Agent in an effort to ascertalin if any:
."Yeran e "received that; through peculiarities

of typing or content, could have poesibly been prepared by
\___the Subject of this case. None were located.. ' - ' :

documen! talps g Joaned to your agency; it and .
_neither recommendations nor concluslons of the FBL It s the property of the FBI and is
i ¢ conten ita eontents aré no% <o be distributed outalde your ageney. - ee ]
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. B T S T Y
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;0akland Typewriter Exchange, was recontacted -and 28vised. i
"he*had"béen'alért'for‘hniitypewrite with-“the peculiariti
‘in typing in the letters in this case but had found none.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

es’

=

... On July 31, 1964, the Los Angeles Office furnished
the following information: ' ' ‘

. Vs
10, 1964
CBS, TeleVi 1) rly
08 Angeles, ed Special Agent that Guest

Relations Department of Network rec letters
from the San Francisco area requesting CBS show tickets.
Many .6f these are typewritten and come from young people who
are planning vacations in Southern California.

1 ing aware of the nature of this investi-
gation, ndicated he would furnish any such
letters received during the next several months to this

office for its information.

oulevard,

On August 20, 1964, fofwarded three type-
written letters received by CBS from the following individuals:

- |

<00 July’

06!, W covvericy’ thres ad-
etters Tecelved: from:the following .

ditionial  typewritten Lot tors Ouaey ithe  £0116
**7 individuals in the San Francisco area to this office:

-2 -
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 furn1shed by Los Angeles:

‘_,./

;i

The Los Angeles Office furnished the above letters
to the FBI Laboratory for comparison with the letters in this
case. . :

|

.l

On August 18, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished
the following 1nformation regarding the typewritten samples

K10 One-page typewritten letter signed_
One-iiie tiiewritten letter dated July 13, 1964, signed

One-page typewritten letter dated July 6, 1964, bearing
typewritten signatur

KlBMmitten letter bearing typewritten signature

K14 One-page typewritten letter dated June 29, 1964, signed

.29, 1964, beartng ...

~

The typewriting on KlO through K15 was compared
with the guestioned typewritten material on specimens Ql
through Qi2, previously submitted in this case. Nothing of

-3 -

~ — P a, -
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typewriting.

. The Bureau -furnished the following information

b ——regarding examinations conducted in connection with the hand-
o printed letter addressed to Mr. JOE DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach

B ' Street, San Francisco, California, postdated at Oakland,

California sJune- 19 +3964 (designated as Q42 by the FBI
Laboratqnys:

i ) On July 17, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the
% following information: A
'% There appears to be fragments of indented handwriting o

on the envelope included in Specimen Q42. 4 part of this

indented handwriting appears to read "Bi1ll" and the numbep

"150". This name and number are not definite since the indented
: h?ndwriting is only fragmentary in nature,

The hand printing on Q42 was searched in the

- Anonymous Letter File without effecting an identification.

- Coples of this material wlll be added to the file for future
i reference, '

.
~r

Nothing of particular slgnificance was noted during
3 the paper examination of Ql2, .

Specimen Q42 has been photographed and will be
returned separately, :

On July 21, 1964, the Latent Fingerprint Division
2 of the Identification Division furnished the following infor-
EO mation:

w7 il b latent printsof valud wese:
;eavelope or-letter, which are ‘enclosedy

S

Afﬁyeﬁiii“"?é‘*f}“OnfBeptember“l7;‘1964
“'f“'Cathray‘Compény, which handles Woodstoc ypewriters in
Francisco, advised that he had been alert for any typewriter
with the peculiarities of type noted in the threatening letters

in this case but had been unable to locate any.

b3

i
1
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‘i a0 .‘v ‘_f" 3 ‘Nz ¢ C"“ 7 ":‘S
ollowing investigation was conducted by S
t San Francisco on September 8, 1964. .

s JOSEPH DI MAGGIO was interviewed at DiMaggio's

~Testaurant, Fisherman's Wharf. He stated that the word

"Bill" and the number ™150" mean nothing to him, DI MAGGIO
stated that as far as he knows, he has no inactive or active"
fan club in the San Francisco Bay area, and he felt that

he would.know since they normally contact personalities for
photographs. _ '

: In regard to his address on Beach Street to which
the anonymous letters are directed, he stated that this
address is common knowledge to anyone who would take the
time to look i1t up, since it appears frequently in news
items in periodicals and in newspapers, and he gets many
letters from citizens at this address. He stated that the
anonymous letters that he has received have always been -
mailled immediately after some news item concerning him has .
appeared in elther a periodical or = newspaper, and con-
sequently he does not feel that the writer is anyone close
to him, since they would have many other items they could

possibly write about rather than limiting the letters to St
newspaper items, : ‘

He stated that he has considered the fact thét the

‘writer could postibly be a relative of his, but has completely

discounted this as there would appear to be
why any relative of his would write thig

no logical reason

In conclusion, he advised that he has absolutely
no suspects in this matter. A
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kS - On July 31,\1964, thd Los Angeles Office furnished
5 the followlng informatyon: ‘ : |
. Ve

K11

L R X
SRR S R

One-p&ge typewritten
typewritten signature

:
S
& divmsbares e o,

K12

K13
;

K15 One-page typewritten
typewritten signature

LTS SRTRANE ORI A
.

Result of examination:

The typewritin
with the questioned typewpitten mat
through Q42, previously sfibmitted 1
partipular;stgniiigancg

rial on specimens Ql
this case. Nothing of
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"1} ‘donnection with tHe ha

gessed to Mr. JOR\ DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach
£o, California, postdated at Oakland,

California, June 19) 1964 (desiggated as QU2 by the FBI
*"“*LaboratoryS: \ .

Street, San Franci

S On July 17,\;964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the -
following ;nformation:\ .
. 1

- \ :
There appears T: be frégments of indented handwriting

% on the envelope included in specimen Qi42. 2 part of this
" indented handwriting appelars to read "Bill" and the number

"150". This name angd nquer are not definite since the indented
handwriting is only fragmentary in nature. _

) | ' The hand printing. on Q42 was searched in the
: Anonymous Letter File without effécting an identification.

o Coples of this material Willi be added to the file for future
- reference, ‘

4
Nothing of particul%? sfgnificance was noted during
the paper examination of Q2.

, Specimen QY42 has been\ otographéd and will be
“i returned separately,’

on July 21, 1964, the Tatent Fingerprint Division

of the Identification Division ﬁsished the following infor-
i mation:

é No latent prints of va uéxfe

re developed on the
3 envelope or letter, which are enélo ed ,

. .Cathray Company, which’h

Francisco;' adviged ‘that®
With the:pecuiiarities of
in'this’ casé: but:ha

On.September,1736¥9§ﬂ

* &
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Memorandum

T DIRECTOR, FBI _(9.-“&323“)_ ~ pate: 9/25,/64

SAC, - SAN FRANCISCO (9,-'5.‘784)

ECT; .
VICTIM;

GGIO, SR. - VICTIM
- EXTORTION ' ‘

at San Francisco. ) .

s/

~  Through an inadvertency two pages, which should
have been contained in the above report, were left out. We
are enclosing Pages 2 through 5 of the above report, and
it is requested that these pages be placed in this copy of
the report replacing Pages 2 and 3. Corrected pages have
been sent to the Los Angeles Office separately, and the
‘report at the USA's Office in San Francisco has been _
~corrected. The above error was noted by the reporting agent

/on proof reading.

¥

2
Z
;
g
s
I
~

No administration action is recommended.

RN RN b st ettty »

G 3 -

S
- Bureau (EE§§$§E) 5ggw335033§§-1
o A

- San Fran w SEP 28 1964
;T ’ DFH:sar < 3
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. . A - S CT'. ) i
- VICTIM
- & GGIO, SR.

~
A Vehe

5 \‘es tRev 8-1-S0(
j -
v FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE
,, REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN | oaTe ‘}NVES‘I’IG“VE PERIOD
N FRANCISCO SAH FRANCISCO | 11-18-64 9-—2e 64 /11 1364

T VICTIM

EXTORTION

JILE OF CASE . REPORT MADE BY ... . R TYPEDB"
ARACTER . : :

.
e
e
£ }

B
W
§ /7 1

a_1

4 w1l

REFERENCE: _Report of SA
7 9-22-64,
ADMINISTRATIVE:

- LEADS:

, / SAN FRANCISCO

E, CALIFORNIA:
[al k] 1 3

has any Kaow

Will intervi
' -

N :: r:eocisco,

It is noted that although victim DI MAGGIO
has repeatedly been :mterv:.ewed regarding logical suspects

in this case, an = nily, he has fa:.led to
_wextion suspect, Sl

APPROVED

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

Yy . pras

A el
\) ] v

7-

+HEZZ

@-— Bureau (9-41823)
.1 -~ US4, San Franciéco

3 - Los Angeles (9-2 (""” B
(- Usa, Losﬁngg '? 1

B NGy 2071964

-50
N LN

""""".“". : {

4 - San chsi'scﬁ ".?L£1;784)

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT" NOTATIONS

g AGENCY. g l‘ . l

: s e 'u.o‘ IS H T

i REQUEST RECD. ELLIALH--- M 03

4 DATE FWD. 1 Vs
; How FwD. { n ,____z:::,:,,_ -
: N
;

68 DEC 2 1954

-2

| -

{
s, mnu-n:ycu«mt 16—76334-2
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Bbrae sddonesr,
.

: AT AGHEWS STATE HOSPITAL: Will maintain contact .
: with officials above ospita or anvi i may l;
33 —.—develop. Will consider interview of through )(
cooperation above officials.
AT SAN FRANRCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will maintain
contact with victim DI MBGGIO

.75 -

Will report results of FBI, Laboratory examination.

Lo ‘ . COVER EAGE
a4 . ~B%~

i
g
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

: J

.
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION *

1 - uUsa, San Franciséo
Qwvn\&;)t—. S USA, Los Angeles -

Report of: SA ~ Offics  SAN FRANCISCO
_ Dates = - November i3, . o

Flelfi fo_l_f_g File #:

Bureau File £

3 9-1784 B 9-41323

Title: S .

d CT; ’

VICTIM
12 GGIO, SR. - VICTIM
Character: ’ L
EXTORTION

Synopsis: '

No additional letters received
4 reflect

aiixornia

?
SYy2 e € 1S presently in Family

S44=3Y, unti g .

Care at Santa Clara, California, still under supervision
of above hospital. Officials at above hospital state

She was an ardent follower of the activities of DI MAGGIO
and capable of writing above letters. However, she is .
not known to have used a typewriter nor was she off the
hospital property on the dates the letters were mailed.

She was known to have been in possession of HyTone station-
ery, a type used in one letter. Samples from typewriters

to which she had access taken and forwarded to FBI Labora-
tory. .

-P -

‘This document contatns nefther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {¢ the property of the FBl and {s loaned to
your agency; it and iis contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

- dogen “
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AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA:

(T On October 19, 1964, State Department
of Mental Health, State Bulldln ia, was
contacted by Special Agent (SA)
¥4 ' letters in this case were discu
& that he_would discuss them with Social Service Workers who
’ supervise patients who have been released from mental

institutions to ascertain if they could suggest possible
suspects.

T assigned to plck up a patient at Agnews State HOsnital
and take her to Walnut Creek to a possible-Family Care

Home for placement ed that the
patient was The patient
had refused we and_ha en
ret o Agnevws, dvised tha

had told her tha
e sex and ta

e _patient was obsesse
about prostitutes, etc. After
identified the patient

\ "AT AGNEWS STATE HOSPITAL, CALIFORNIA:

-3
-
:
.
:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dete. J.»l!lz-&-

8 co-nitted to the hospital by
n Francisco,
conp nt had been
San ¥Francisco, who had
0 also lived at the above spartment house,

ened and T accusing her of
sexual activities, 8 found to be suffer-
ing !ron delusions o ecution and counitted. :

furnish t the
hospital, associa with
~ the fact and son were separa
her e . -
as Worker was and she was
assigned to work in the Central Supply Depart-ent. '

. -3-
On__11-12-64qt_Agnaws Sitste Hospital File#_ SP 0.-1784

SA — :aab 11-15-64
y . Date dictated

This document containg neither recommendations nar conclusions of the FBIL It is the properly of the FBL and s lconed to your ogency;
ft and its conlents are not to be distribuled oulside your agency.

~
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"Just because I reported & whore who was
caxrying én disgracefully was no sign to take me and .
bring me here.m

The letter also mentioned that she could have
typed the letter and complained that her husband and son
had been taken from her and that her kusband was living v .
with another woman. : '

f The file reflected that o
 had made phon ster,
/nnd & cousin,

'y

ontained no information to indicate o
thatwmd been out of the hospital on any . =
day a le as mailed to any of the victims,

adv s was nothing. .in
the file to cate am.d & background
&8 a typist.- _ :

was released
stay with
California.

24
n_ th
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FD-302 {Rev. 4-13-64)

—— e sy a———

-

the time prior to tke relea*o
from the abov.

and made a pes e ward talking about
her relationship, she knew of no instance when ghe
attempted to write letters to him. She did not hear

her ny statements indicating that sghe Inew
“ or that she had any fessntment toward

he had no information to indicate that" L
F‘d ever written or typed any letters to
, GG

or that she was capable o_f typing.

/ S8he asked that mnot be contacted
in this investigation if e. : . .

On.

by

| =5e

11-12-64.1_Agnews State Hompital __ File#__SP 0-1784

_&A_— A —<aab Date dictated__11=-15=-64

This &owmom confoins neither reacommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI ond Is loaned 1o your agency;
b HTTONenIs Gre nOt 10 be ditiributed outside your agency.
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L : the lat years of her stay at Agnews, )
stayed in the sbove ward. Bhe was - .~ . T

“r yed daily. 1 Bupply Départiment. - 8he was - e
:—»—_—_-:n ver visited bym” -

was extremely proud of
an
th
- instance when she e
% “there was none on the ward to his knowledge.

d He knew of no instance whére she had written

| California, or anywhere else but the hospital, Bé'iéVlsed,
! | however, that there was minimunm security at the hospital

i

f and she could have arranged to get letters mailed from any-

He advised that there was & typing room at the ’
hospital used by inmates to learn typing or to type materiil,

j but he did not know of her use of the machines in the room.,

g | T TR A 4

R . He said that he would mske inquiries among the - x
personnel in the ward to ascertain if any hagd information
of value to this investigation. .

-6-

11-12-64 =~ Agnews State Hospital  _ . &F 9-1784
at

"_"-: 8A _ :aab Dote dictated 11-15-64
Y

. F lecaned to your agency;
s e properly of the FBl and s

dations nor conclusions of the FB! it is th d

this document conlains neither cecommen

1t ond its contenis are aot to be distributed oulside your agency.
| i .
Te 2 . ‘-ﬁ?u ) .-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Dote_ 11-18-64 -

‘Supply Department, Agnews tate Hospital, Zurnd:

. following information: . .. . - ;

" " She has been in charge since 1963. ‘
Hworked in the department as inmate hel
——4discharge, April 24, 19864.. During that tnm -

talked incessantly about the activities of J
She read the sport pages and gossip columns continually
looking particularly for the activities of DI MAGGIO.

While sh€ recalled her discuss his romantic connections
she could not remember the name ' '

She could not recall iny instance where

sed the typewriter but she stated that

had the run of the hospital grounds and ities
and coO

easily hav writer. 8he recalled
~ that at one time had a poem which she had
written and this ype tten,

/ Wi%h her permission typewriting-samples were
taken from a Royal standard typewriter, which is the type-

writer in Ahe Cen artment, which {ypewriter
was available to vhen she worked in that
department.

_—_ — 88N Dote dictoted__11~15-64

This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. it is the 'b}operly cf the FBI and Is loaned fo your ogency;
It ond its contenls are not to be distributed oulside your agency.
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£0.302 (Rev. 4-15-44)

“the following:iiformation:' .

P

l» ! 77 L_' Date__ 11-18-64
N | who i dg L R
- .charge of . ' e¥s - ‘Hospital, wag in~ .. -

~ terviewed and furnished

gj : 8he has been in charge of the room for several _ —
" years, The room is open on Tuesdays and Thursdays each
——=week and is for the use of the inmates, Some are trying

to learn typing and some practice or use the machines for
writing letters or other material. There are about fifteen
nachines';n the room, all furnished as gifts.

4

8 ould not recall letters to JOE DI KAGGIO

. or being typed in the room but said.it could «

* have ~easily since she pays no attention to what '
is being typed unless she is asked. She is not a typing
teacher.

! ¥ith her permission a typing sample was taken
; from a Remington typewriter, marked "6", which was in the

]

/ above room.

8he could not recall any Woodstock typevwriter i
ever having been in the Typing Roon.

-8~

t__Agnews State Hospital File # 8F 9-1784

. Date aic(cled 11-15-64

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI,
W ond its conlents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

It is the property of the FBIl ond s lcaned to your ogency;
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Dote__11-18-64

— L e Rehabilitation Departaent ‘5 A

- Agnews State Hospital;, furnished the: following 1nfor-ation: ozl
She is head of the Volunteer Department which

—4ncludes the Typing Room. The typewriters in the above -

"room are donated and when in need of repair are repaired
by a contract remirman furnished by the hospital.

/8he checked her records but could recall no
record of any Woodstock typewriter and this included the
typewriters in the library, which is available to inmates.
There are no rental typewriters on the installation. .

¥ith her permission samples were taken from the
following typewriters in the Typing Room:

gl 1. Another page from the Remington typewriter
/ marked “6"

2. A page from Remington typewriter, serial
12083414

3, A page from a Royal, serial M12-2923340
4, A page from Royal typewriter marked “7"
5. A phge from a Royal typewriter mared "10“.?

On———_11=13-64t__Agnews Btste Hospital File# SF 9-1784

L C
lay___sa—""7 :a8b___ Dole dictated_11=15-64

This decument conicing neither recommendationt nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly o the FBI aond Is looned to your agency;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

Dote__11-18-64

SRR
1nfom§iqn: e AL \ o T X T AT

R
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: - ' Records of typewriters at the hospital on the -
2 _ inventory contained none with the brand name Woodstock.

. ) He said, however, that there were numerous
" typewriters around the hospital not included on the inventory
which hnd/been donated by personnel or relatives of inmafes.

-~ Regearding mail, he said that mail from the wards
goes to the Mail Room and from there to the Post Office at
San Jose, where it would get a San Jose postmark, '

B There is a postbox at the West Area where inmates .
‘may mail letters and this mail is picked up by the Santa S
Clara Post Office and is postmarked Santa Clara. There is
- no regular service where mail is sent to Oakland for handling
s .supervision and mail could be sent from Oskland by having
. | 1t mailed by an inmate leaving the hospital on leave or by
& relative of any inmate or an employee. .

~10-
11-13-640, Agnews State Hospital File# SF 9-1784

by . L 7 9 ‘ Date diclo!ed_l_l‘l_s_s4_______‘

This documenl contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBI and Is Icaned to your agency;
it and its contents are aot to be distributed outside your agency.
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' Investigation at the Chntoen,r#gnp‘f Btate
Bospital, revealed:-that uouﬁ:thtionéfy‘-'&xt‘balé' was

®. “Hy-Tone": Iritingiablet, 'product ‘01 ‘Westab Dayton:
2 Ohio, number 5825,

«

One of the above tablets was purchased and made

, ~'——-—-———~a part of this file.

- i1

On 11-13-64,; Agnews State Hospital File#__SF_9-1B4

\ Wy ¥ &
by___SA— ;aab Date dictated_11=15-64

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI and s lcaned lo your agency;

It ond its contents are not lo be distributed oulside your agency.
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stantly bragged ot

—==followed his activ y newspapers and was
alwvays aware of his romances and other sctivities. Bhe
discussed these matters continually and was obviously ob-

sessed with them,

P - She was also concerned with sex and accused perQ
£ sons in the Central Bupply Department with sex activities
| and used vulgar terms in the discussion. : ,

. obgerving some of the letters in instant -
advised that the wording sounddd like ’ -
said, however, that she never knew her
, but that she was'in position to use the type~
/ writers at the Typing Room or anywhere else in the hospital

since she was given the run of the place. :

= o - After observing a Hy-Tone tablet ahé said that
-} 4 ,this was the type of statiomery used by—

/

' Bhe checked sits at the ward and
did not find visits to r any other patient
N that corresponded with h letters were mailed

] in this case. 8She was unable to suggest anyone in particular
& who might have mailed the letters in ¢ ~
1 - Onkland if they had been prepared f but

- cald (have easily bee:?"lili!ll!!li!!noe
mew many patieants at the hospital and many
ven paBses. CLL T e :

.} . -7 . . BShe advised that record reflected . .
] - that on-January 12, 1964, - JREu Y- 40, 190Ry" January 23, 1964, 175
-+ |- .and January 30, 1964, she attended Family

° . “were held adjicent;touthggtyping’Boogmg

sty

Care classes, which ,i%:
8 Yost Arex-of " .-

A

File #M

b!mbote dictoted___ 11-16=64

\ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is looned to your agency; .

it and its contenis are nol to be distribuled outside your ageacy. .
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Sl s e . Washington Field Off
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Lot yhed! Besd es aete i Lo Vob s PREPTESIALIE VA =

SF 9-1781
, DFH: sf
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i

s
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-aléen’ £100

Ltypewriters at ‘Aghews ‘State Hospital, :and threé pages

-from. the Hy Tone' tablet: were.forwarded to the FBL 3 ..
S ta-b'qratOrYGfo‘r::fc omparison, with questioned qocumentsin’ < et v7 ]
his case. L Sl S ,

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
'Af—é On September 28, 1964, the folloving information-
was furnished by the Los Angeles Office:

——-—-\ R 2" .
- O
/ Angeles, Californiaz

- Actress
% advised that she nas not r nre ng
etiels since April, 1964, and will notify the Los Angeles "
Office immediately in the event any additional correspondénce.
is received.

investigation was conducted by
on September 28, 1964, at Los

On November 5, 1964, the following information
was furnished by the Los Angeles Office:

Hbllywood representative for
Celebrity 6

advised SA
long-time

also disclosed that at the me of her
, Miss MONROE employed ahfirst
as her Hollywood secretarlys h
ury.Fox Studilos. -

death in Aug
name unknown
offices at 2

e victims: have .be :
tters périodically: ;
es8, - dated. DI MAGGIO::. ;
ot -Been in his ‘com

SRR e G 2. iceino¥
srécelving “abusiv ing e
rearly"this year.. ntac
1%t Romg, -during June,: 190%,; Dut has;

x.
¥ B

.
L4 e et 44

gc/ - 14 -



-

Jince that times. . Exaninabion’ of. letbers: réceived:

indicates Unknown Subject: is,extremely’ antagonist
v DI -MAGGIO;+and ‘any«women with whom:he-associabes; ;The van’
Francisco Office considers it'pdSsiblé“that“Unknown?Subjédt

ﬁ may be a disgruntled former member of a’ MARILYN MONROE fan

it _ ¢lub in the Oakland-San Franclsco Bay area. Investigation

# ‘“——was=z=requested in Hollywood to identify former fan club

4 officials and members in an effort to locate the club's

“ correspondence file.

Y. Thé Washington Field Office was requested to

3 attempt to ascertain the identity of the fan club presddent
i and staff in the San Francisco-Oakland area.
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AN
* UNITED STATES G,  ERNMENT

-__Memorandum

i

DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823)
,~ATTIN: FBIL Laboratory

SUBJECT:

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784)

OWN. SUBJECT;

- VICTIM;
JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR, - VICTIM
EXTORTION

typewriter samples:

463833

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the following

-

1.

Two pages of typewriting samples from a
Remington typewriter, marked "6", located

in the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.
One page of typewritih

g from a Remington
typewriter, serial 12083414, located at

5 the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.

i - ‘-,f'? 3'

2.

One page of typewriting from a Royal

Standard typewriter, located at the Central
Supply Department, Agnews State Hospital.
.-.-.‘ '[\': u’ .

One page of typewriting from a Royal .

Standard, serial M 12-2923340, located in
the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.

. D« One page of typewriting from a Royal type-
v writer, marked "7", located in the Typing
Room, Agnews State Hospital.

! 6.

\
One page of typgwriting from a Royal type-
writer, marked "10", located at the Typing
Room, Agnews State Hospital,
v T. Three pleces of "Hy Tone" stationery.

REC,

2 NOV-19 1964
i
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of the |

ocated at San Jose, California, from y 24, s
until April 24, 1954, On the latter date, she was discharged
under the Family Care Plan and presently lives with a family
at Santa Clara, California, still under the supervision of

Social Workers and doctors at the above hospital. At thelr

request she: has not been interviewed, pending preliminary

investigation. interviews, DI MAGGIO
falled to name

: Investigation among per f the above mental
hospital has revealed tha has followed
DI MAGGIO's activities closely 1n the gossip columns, con-_ .

tinually talks about his activities and has made statements
approximating those expressed in the threatening letters in
this case.

/ Investigation has failed to show that she used a
typewriter at the hospital or arranged for some other person
to type for her, but it 1s known that she had access to the
typewriters in the Typing Room and at the Central Supply
Department, where she worked, Handwritten letters indicate
that she was mentally capable of preparing the letters,

Investigation has reflected that Hy Tore tablets

we teen at the above hospital and the nurse
in ward has advised that she used this type
of etv.

' It is requested that the FBI Laboratory compare the
enclosed typing samples with those on the threatening letters
and compare the enclosed "Hy Tont"stationery with that.
used for the letter to JOE DI MAGGIO, postmarked San Francisco,
Calif., Apr. 23, 1964 (Q 36 and Q 37). ~ o

: The San Francisco and Ios Angeles Offices should be
advised of the outesome of this examination. .

-0-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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Elite Pica

SR ;s or:nc sor & pRosTITUTE, KERP HER OFF

g & -t 0.
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ALL YOUR PROGRAMS. IF SHE DOES NOT LEAVE MY HUSBAND ALONE I AM
GOING TO HAVE HER ARRE!}STED. WE HAVE THREE CHILDREN UNDER FIVE
YEARS. THEY NEED THEIR FATHER AND MOTHER. I DON'T KNOW HOW TO

COULD HANG,ON TO A FELLOW HER OWN AGE THAT 1S SINGLE. SHE
CALLS MY HUSBAND DAY AND NIGHT. THEY MEE AND GO TO SHOWS,

GO DRIVING AND TO DIFFERENT MOTELS AND SPEND HOURS

SHE HASN'T BEEN VERY SUCCESSFUL IN SHOW BUSINESS AND I BEG YOU
NOT TO HIRE HER. MAYBE SHE WILL LEAVE HERE. SINCERELY

A VERY MISERABLE WIFE AND MOTHER.

De{ar Sirs:

I think it is time you are told that— is just
a whore. She has been for the past few years. She is the kind
that acts like an angel arouhd some people and theh slips out
to motels nd apartments with me and steys until the wee
hours of the day and night with me. She certaininly N
isn't a good actress. She doesn't deserve a job. |
Yau bétter not employ her sefvises beceause she is
either goi:ng to be killed or have her face disfigured with
acid. -
ABCDEFGHIJEKELMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnop qrstuvw_xy'vz"

Samples taken from Rmin Remington Tvpewriter at Agnew State
Hospital, 11/12/64. /&’

COPE WITH SUCH A BEAUTIFUL GIRL AND T0 BDTHLESS GIRL. SEERMS LIKE SHE
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Elite Pica
-s NOTHING BUT A PROSTITUTE. KEEP HER OFF
ALL YOUR PROGRAMS. IF SHE DOES NOT LEAVE MY EUSBAND ALONE I AM
GOING TO HAVE HER ARRESTED. WE BAVE THREE CHILDREN UNDER FIVE
YEARS. THEY NEED THEIR FATHER AND MOTHER. I DON'!'T KNOW HOW TO
___COPE WITH SUCH A BEAUTIFUL GIRL AND TU RUTHLESS GIRL. SERMS LIKE SHE (
COULD HANG,ON 70 A FELLOW HER OWN AGE THAT IS SINGLE. SHE
CALLS MY HUSBAND DAY AND NIGHT. THEY MEE AND GO TO SHOWS,
GO DRIVING AND TO DIFFERENT MOTELS AND SPEND HOURS
SHE HASN'T BEEN VERY SUCCESSFUL IN SHOW BUSINESS AND I BEG YOU

NOT TO HIRE HER. MAYBE SHE WILL LEAVE HERE. SINCERELY
A VERY MISERABLE WIFE AND MOTHER.

Dear Sirs:
[

I think it is time you sre told that{ R 15 sust

a vhore. She has been for the past few years. She is the kind

that acts like an angel around some people and theh slips out
to motels nd apartments with me and steys untii the wee
hours of the day and night with me. She certaininly R
isntt a good actress. Sne doesn't deserve a job.

You better not employ her sefvises beceuse she is

either goi:ng to be killed or have her face disfigured with
acid.’ o _ '
ABCDEFGHIJEKLMNOP Q,RSTUVWX'YZ
abcdefghijklmnop qrstuv_wxyz-

Samples taken from Rmin Remington Typewriter at Agnew State
Hospital, 11/12/64. g&*7
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-IS NOTyING BUT A PROSTITUTE, KEEP HER OFF

; . OF ALL YOUR PROGRAMS. IF SHE DIOES NOT ﬁEAYﬁ‘ MY HUSBAND ALONE
I MM GOLJG TO HAVE HRE ARRESTED. WE HAVE THREE CHILDREN UNDER FIVi
'YEARS, THEY NEED THEIR FATHER AND MOTHER. I DON'T KNOW -
'HOW TO COPE WITH SUCH A BEADTIFUL AND RUTHLESS GIRL. SERMS .
s LIKE SHE COULD HAND ON T0 A FELLOW HER OWN AG THAT IS
 SINGLE. SHE CALLS MY HUSBAND DAY AND NIGHT. THEY MEET AND
GO TO SHOWS, GO DRIVEING AND TO DIFFERENT MOTELS
AND SOEND HOURS. SHE HASN'T BEEN VERY SUCCESSFUL IN SHOW
BUSINESS AND I BEG YOU NOT TO HIRE HER. MAYBE SHE WLL LEAVE

HERE., - e
- SINCERELY,
/ o A VERY MISERABLE WIFE AND MOTHER.
‘
\
ABCDEFGHIJELMNOPQRSTU
abcdefghijklmnopgqrstuvwxyasz ' ..'

1234567890234567890
"n#e¢F_&'()*x2@% /3¢, .

Sample from Remington Noisless, . marked "6m

.
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Agnews State Hospital, 11/13/64 -
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; _Review Studios -
Television
hollywood, california o
Gentleme?__ .
Z Kee f all your chows, :eriel or any other lhowa.

She is a high clau prostitute. She bas had three pregnancies blaclmialed the
mrried man she got pregnant by to pey her thousands of dollars

———and" then bad three abortionl. A B N
Is thgt the kind of person to employ employ? Think it is about time
that qveryhsjbtﬁiio starts employing only decent actresses and actors.
Ii"yov_.z do use her in your p;!.cturey Iwill notify any sponsors that
YO{I were written on the aboe date. Not only that bus I will

J - write e thou ' letters to the public telling them
¥ al 1 abou nd your studion. I mean to do just what I say.

JfJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJHJJJJ.?JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ:IJJJ

f Jgnuary 15,1964

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTTU

abcdefghijklmn}opqrstuvwx'yz

This is & sample of typing from a Remi Typewriter, cta;xdard,
serial 12083414 11/13/64 ﬂ ' '
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JOE DI MAGGIO JOE DI MAGGIO
C :
M‘) IF YOUGOTOTHELOSANGELESABE&FORASTADIUM&AANIUPHER

R

ko oF pusniess Your wae ssoup 2 cravcen o NN -

N MAGGIO, - .
SHOULD ANYONE EVER LIVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD TRY TO CASH IN
ON YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN, YOU SHOULD BE ASHAMED OF YOURSELF.

————

STAY IN SAN FRANCISCO WHERE YOU BELONG

If you g0 to Los Angeles to live no one will believe
that you ar; going there to make money onlys. They will and are
ready sayung that you want to go there to be around the movle and
T.V. starse 7
| Don't you think that it looks like you are becoming a second

-who 15 already to cash in on Marilyn, I would hate to think

thet you could become that kind of person, You have always been a2 good

hoest and decent gentleman all your life,

' I know that you had understood Marilyn better when you married
her you would have realized that a little more time in the movies was all that
Marilyn wanted, |

These'samples teken from Royal, standard tﬁpeuriter.
at Central Supply Depzrtment, AgnewsHospital, 11/12/6l, .

FR,SE N6
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\'9‘7 C—  JEDrmacero  JoE DI MAGGTO

IF YOU GO TO LOS ANGELES AREA FOR A STADIUM OR ANY OTHER KIND OF A

sustiess Your wae seouto e casvcen o\ GEGE:: wecro. B

SHOULD ANYONE EVER LIVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD TRY TO CASH IN ON

R

YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN. YOU SHOULD BE ASHAMED OF YOURSELF,.

Dear Joe, _

_ If you go to L s ‘ngeles to live no one will believe
that you are going there to make money only. They will and are

rea.dy to - alrea.dy saying that you went to go there to be around movie

a.nd tv TV starse

ABCDREFGEIJELMNOPQRSTUVWIYZ -
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuve wxys | S

f
7.,18F "#4% &'()¢  234567890-3¢3./,

Thig is sample from a Royal elite, standard,,

serial M 12-2923340  11/13/64 Agnews Hpspital,

/—/34 SF ///—z//e'
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; \9‘) e J0E DI MAGIO JOE DI MAcoTON I ' I
f »IpmcorowsANGEmsronAsrAnmuonmyormnNDOFABusmss

]

&
f ? YOUR NAME SHOULD BE CHANGED TO —nmcaxo. spuh -

ANY(NEEVERLISVETOSEE TBEDH THAT YOU WOULD TRY TO CASH IN ON
YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN, YOU SHOUID' BE ASHAMDED OF YOURSELF,

et bo b ba
1

'Dear" Joe,
l

:If you go to Los dngeles tp live no one will believe that you are

oo,
-

going there to make money only. They will and are already saying

‘ that you want to go there to be around movie and TV uta.rs.

e-;fABCDEFGHIJKLMNO_PQRSTUV?VIYZ
-'=/abedefghijklmnopqratuvwzyz

"#¢ZE_ & ()xtar., 234567890%¢/., 3
This is & sample from g R d, at Agnews Mental Hospital,
11/13/64 , marked 7 u o
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dear Joe if yb# go to l’bhe los amgeles u-ea xJ ene will believe
that you are going there! to nke meney only. they will andare already sa

& saying that you wemt to ;o there te be uromd moevie and tv

sters / 1

b—) e den8t you think that it lecks like you are ‘beco-lxg s secend

IR e
.

&

Loy
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1 T
e —who is ready to cash in en nri‘.lyn. i muld hnte te think !

that you oould beceme that hld of pernn, you have alnys beon s
: ’f i P

. 4 . . \‘- ro
goed hexest decent gentleman all yeur life. "\ .
! \ .

i knew that had you wmderstoed nn.nlyn botter vhen you married €

her that you weuld have realizod that a 114:1:19 mere time im the

movies was all she wanted, glis wanted you ud'the uviu at first and

after you geparated she was qrraid te *(:ry nrr:u.ge with you a.gtin.

3

ahcdotghijklnnobqrnthvwvxyz\
23L567690-3¢/ o35 . . L

{
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P o\
this is & sample frem reyal, studurd. agnowl atate hnpittl,

1/13/8, SRR R
; G ,f { \
nehineic marked fol ten S 3 4 -:~ \
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L7 L_— —ek__ LABORATORY _a _. 1 —
v, | FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
;f | WASHINGTON, D. C.

e FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) - ' .., November 23, 1964

2
g \¢

gggngIONi ' ¢ .VICTIM John Edgar Hoover, Director

o

FBI File No.go‘ 1823
Lob.No. De463833 HW
Exomination requested by: Sgn Francisco A

Reterence: Letter 11/17/64
Exum;‘x!wuon reques!ed:. Document -

Remarks: It is requested that specimens Q38, Q39, and Q41
be resubmitted so that the original items can be used to
nake a8 further comparison with the typewriting on K19 and K20,
As a matter of information, the typewriting on Q38, Q39, and
Q41 does not apgear to contsin any significant defects upon
: which a definite identification could be made, Nevertheless,
the original items, Q38, Q39, and Q41, should be resubmitted
80 that the original typewriting can ﬁo exanined since the
photographs retained do not show all the detail that would be
avaihgle with the original specimens, .

, As indicated in the attached report, it does not -
. appear that any of the other t{pevritors used in the X

. preparation of specimens El16 through K18 and X21 were used

.. to prepare eny of the questioned typewriting. ‘

o " ' In regard to the exsminstion of sz. it is
. usually necessdbyfépot tha original item be made available
to make any detalféd!i rison of questiomed and known

papers, Although&nb é 2‘1‘;@ 1&i§cm§ ‘n?ﬁ dur ’J\g
, .:? o N &, g
¢ ”%E F,,!'.‘.FLZ’ gs HOV 27 1954

'l:l;’ c. .
rob L (2 Lsbigeport)
- Los Angeles (9+2893)+« Enclosure (Lab report)

mn - B (, L

) LQ§§ 27 ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE _
.“-A. o ‘Ej TELETYPEUNITC:] ‘A-‘:“» ‘ (ccntinu&d .' on nex.t. Dale)




thg examination of the photograph of Q37, it would #lso be
advisable to resubmit specimen Q37 for comparison with the

K22 papers,

It is noted that specimen Q42 was hand printed.

It is pointed out that this hand rinting on aveb_
been purposelg disguised. Nevertheless, if >
———==continues to be a suspect in this matter, it would lbe advi e .

to obtain specimens of hand printing prepared by hér for .
comparison with the hand printing on Q42, .

£

Page 2
D-463833 HW
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D.C. .
e FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) - - °:  November 23, 1964

- b . , FBI1 File No. 9"1823 .
3 o) ri unsubg VICTIM; Leb-Ne- 463833 HW
% - JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR, « VICTIM -
EXTORTION |
‘:’i Speclmenl received 1 1/ 1 9,6‘

/ 4
s Six specimens of typewriting taken from the following
ﬂ typewriters:

K16 Remington noiseless, marked #6, located in typing
Yoom at St. Agnews Hospital

K17 Remington typewriter, SN 12083414

K18 Royal standard typewriter, Central Supply Department,

/ St. Agnews Hospital
K19 Royal elite typewriter, SN M12-2923340

5

K20 Royal standard typewriter, marked #7, typing Toom,
St. Agnews Hospital

K21 Royal standard typewriter, marked #10, typing room,
St, Agnews Hospital . _ -

K22 Three sheets of "HY TONE" stationery

FY L

YT HEET T
HAE PPN PPN 5 T _——iave ey e

Result of examinationg

A
T THIY A XS TR

< ter e
PN R

The typewritten specimens on K16 through K21
were compared with the questioned typewritten material on
specimens Q1 through Q42 of the cagt oned case. The style
tzpe used to prepare specimens X19 and K20 is similar
to the style of type used to prepare specimens Q38;, Q39, and
Q4l., However, due to the absence of any particularly
. significant cﬁaracteristics, it could not be definitely
et ——  determined whether or not an{ one of the Q38, Q39, and Q41
specimens were prepared on either of the typewriters used

: Conrad to prepare specimens K19 and K20,

* DelLoach

-y .

i Dosen TAD:nma o

; Tave:n ( 5 ) 4

e —— Page 1 (continued on next page)
- Holmes ‘

. JUNSIRR. 1 : - e !
. Gandy uare roou (1 receryee vnir [ . . .
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s v"'l‘
Nothing else of particular ‘significance was
noted during the remaining comparisons, 4
It was not definitely determined whether the
K22 papers and the paper used in the preparation of
specimen Q37 did or did not originate from the same source,

The submitted items are retained.

_./

Page 2
D-463833 HW
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« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

Memoranim O

T0 ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) DATE: 12 /3 /61,
A ION: FBI Laboratory, File D-463833 mW

5 SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784) (p)
O

- VICTIM; .
GGIO, SR. - VICTIM
EXTORTION ) '

===

Reference is made to Lab report dated 11/23/64. Le516Y

Enéiosed for the FBI Laboratory as requested are
the originals of the following:

Q 36 Envelope postmarkéd at San Francisco, 4/23/64, addrqﬁséd
to JOE DI MAGGIO.

Q 37 Letter beginning "IF YOU GO TO LOS ANGELES"

.Q 38 Envelope postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, addressed
[ - fo JOE DI MAGGIO.

Q 39 Letter beginning, "IF YOU GO TO LOS ANGELES TO LIVE NO
ONE WILL BELIEVE..."

Q-41 mentioned in the relet 1is an envelope postmarked
Los Angeles, Califo Y, 1964, bearing type-
wrltten address, c(b Screen Actors Guild,
7750 Sunset Blvd.,, wood, ! mpanying one .
page typewritten letter beginning \
and ending ",..Decent Girls and men.

you are a ,.."/
The Los Angeles Office is requested to forward thli;)
original of the above to the FBI Laboratory as requested in
releto : ’ .

32 Bureau (9-41823) (Enc. ug (RM)
2 - Los Angeles (9-2993) (AM .
2 - San Francisco

REG: .
AHR) ﬂﬂéﬂ@@ REG 56
] ma.lo Lo ‘:‘
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Y
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

: | File ¢ 9-11823 ’33
: mAG5I0, SR, - VICTIM :

Re:

EXTORTION
'—_—Exummétion requested by: San Francisco (9-178Y) L 12/3/64
Examination requested: Document - Date received:lz/'?/al-

Result of Ex_aminqtic:fh: . _Examination by: -
’l”/#.a_«—-._a..-—'-":twu L » ——— b"—

A g L - i
. CVVV% q)37 - bm /p(?&mn ,Mé;;‘:f P SR g S — e _—
L P, w o

\$

-~

TR g3i-wzy.

Specimens submitted for examination /’?%Z- 7’/ 6 7
Resubmission of Q36-39 %;,517

s
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Laboratory Transmittal Form (. Y ' o
7-72 - N P . Phack o ’ - -

1l - Mr. f)’e/laney

—b_ . LABORATORY __»o_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATiON_
WASHINGTON, D, ¢. - ’ o

. FBI, San Francisco (8-1784) . ... December 2:9°1964

G
r

_ Unsub; - VICTIN; - Mgqren
John Edgar Hoover, Director
- C. 7o -z

. mﬁg 41803 — 7

teb.no. ')  D-465164 EN

]
2
g
En
|
o
3
=

¥

X3 PR LAY AN I 6 Sude i s
MR LV TIAENENGS By e b v ity s

:“ Examination requested by: San Francisco
# Reference: , Letter 12/3/64 5 A)-/-
R i a¥
Exam;ncuon requested: Document v
{ ~
Rem?rks:
i
23

A FGIE 10

% T AN

# Y ER L RAT

COMMFB!

5

f _

Enclosures (6) (Q36 - Q39, 2 Lab rpt)

2 - los Angeles (9-2993) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab rpt)’

. . T::Ajm____ :GFM (6) )

Belpont PR . -
s p— Jfey - 2%
Casper L :
Calljhon _______ ! -
Cond Pd ") ’
- Del.dach M .
- Evarg -
Gale} . ’
Rthh P
Sullivi W
Tavel .. e
.., Trotter A .
Sy %z ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
* Holmes b
- Gandy ‘MAIL ROOM reLerype unit (]
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7-1b+ REPORT :
of the
A’ LABORATORY l&‘. )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION_
WASHINGTON, D, C. ' B
To:r Dates December 29, 1964
. ?B:, San Francisco . .l’ Torviere. Bog1B2S s :
Re: Unsub; - VICTIN; :7<~Lﬂth D-465164 HW
' JOSEPH DI s SR, = VICTIM o
- EXTORTION o

Specime?s te.calved 12 /7 /64
Resubmission ,0f Q36 through Q39

Result of Siminationz

Due to the absence of any particularly significant
characteristics, neither the typewriting on K19 nor the type-~
writing on K20 could be definitely associated with any of the
typewriting on Q36 through Q39.

/’ Specimens Q36 through Q39 are returned. >

TAD:GFM (6)

Tolsoa A —
Belnont )‘ T
Uohr 4

Casper - _,y .
Callahat e P

Conrad
DeLoach

Tele. Room oo
Holmes e

Gandy uatL roon (] TeLeTYPE UNIT (]

- T3
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FEDERAL PBUREAU OF lNVE’STlGATlON

e

DATE

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 1/11/65 11/17 - 12/29/64
TIILE OF CASE‘b') L/ A .| RepomT TP BY.,
T BoR:. Y 1=
“MAGGIO, SR. - g SR ‘ )
VICTIM EXTOR‘I‘ION

-I—-"?._.‘-_‘

j

REFERENCE:

P
.,

AIMINISTRATIVE

which had been submitted.
LEADS

LOS ANGELES

APPR

P~

Report of SA_’G San Francisco,
,dated 11/18/

On November 23, 1964, the FBI Laboratory requested
that the originals of Specimens Q38, Q39, and QU4l be resubmitted
for use in compatison with typing samples obtained from
Royal typewriters at Agnew State Hospital.

&

The Laboratory also requested that the original
of Q37 be resubmitted for comparigon with the "HYTONE' stationery -

ALIFORNT A: Will reporﬁs results of

AT LOS
interview with
OVED INLHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

1 LU186Y

—

B8 JAl

16—~T6324-3

corss MADE: .
/ - Bureau (9-#1825 qw 4 ‘zfQ 8 S [71 Ree- 83
T — - USA, San Francisco -_— —— ‘
. 3 - Los Angeles (9-2993) , .
; (1 - USA, Los Angeles @] JAN 131965 .
4 - San Francipco (9-1784) . Co
- - {';"")l”‘é
My
DISSEMINATION ,Rscono or A\’n@csd REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY. ’-1& ﬂ L Ly
REQUEST RECD. yjuﬁ/ Trely "";.‘-"—:r;.
nar:mo..__.}c_{p{y}%dﬁ E’I{Fﬁien'.’-i
HOW FWD.
oY '



SF 9-1784
" -DFH/rg.: .-
O

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN JO&, .CALIFORNIA: Will, when boratory
ns are completed, inferview:suspect,

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will report results
.~ of FBI Laborafory examinations. '

DI MAGGIO.

2) Will maintain contact with victim ‘JOSERH

COVER PAGE
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Copy tos ” 1 - USa, Los Angeles |
A . 8a ~ San Francisco
Report of: ’
Dt - 1/_. Ofic:  California
Field 2&;5”0 #: 9-178“ V ( | Bureau File £: 9-41823
3| Tile |
& ; JECT;
+ ' - Victim;
- d0 GGIO, SR, - Victim
d Character: . o
# EXTORTION (/_.! Qi
P Synopsts: NO additional letters v vicims., Interviews with
. associates of suspect negative as far -as her—
involvement in instant case'is ¢ ed. FBI Laboratory advised
4 ‘that typing on -two Royal typewriters at the Typing Room,
S Agnew State Hospital, similar to the style of type used for two
lof the letters in this case. Additional comparisons
being made. Efforts to locate persons familiar with the
o MARILYN MONROE Fan Clubs negative to date.
DETAILS '

;4
3

4
§ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
! your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
- .
- ' . \ _
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e a patient at Agnews ILaLa RSN B o4 ewW, Ca_tlifo:'nip.,'
she became acguainted with She. explained
she was never real close to but they did
spend & lot of their time toPe 3 R

stated. she has never done any typing -
e stated she is able to type; but
AGads Qe 2dyls=ed she was aware
_She stated
.. 2 N x nly
had admiration and praise for him. never

- ,
aware of any hate or vindictiven O, She
advised that she has never heard ay anything
about writing any sort of letter to JOE DIMAGGIO. - :

AT AGNEW, CALIFORNTA )

ews ospital, sed’

r having been a patient at the
years, was released from the hospital
under the family care plan in April, 1964, He stated that
she would now be under the direct supervisioj
' fornia Bureau of Social Work and tha
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- San Jose, Califbrnia,

SOcial Work,
has been in a family care

advised that

she would appreciate being
as interviewed.
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On November 17, 1964, the following items were
forwarded to the FRI Laboratory: : o

Two pages of typewriting samples from g
Remington typewriter, marked "6", located
in the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital,

- 2. One page of typewriting from a Remington
typewriter, Serial 12 3414, located at
the Typitig  Rdom, Agnews State Hospital.

3. One page of typewriting from a Royal
Standard typewriter, located at the Central
Supply Department, Agnews State Hospital.

4. oOne page of typewriting from a Royal
Standard, Serial M 12-2923340, located in
the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.

-t
—————

5. One rage of typewriting from a Royal typewriter,
marked "7", located in the Typing Room,
Agnews State Hospital, .

6. One page of typewriting from é'Royal type-.
writer, marked "10", located at the Typing
Room, Agnews State Hospital.

7. Three pieces of "HY TONE" stationery.

--used:in:the: letter. to JOE

.San Fraheisco “qé}}ﬂﬁgﬁ%?;"m'z_ £ 1967 | :
ity OnNovember 23; 106K, tné' Bureas Thrnisnad thoi’
‘following FBI':Labotratory report regarding the above™ ~
examination: ‘

Vo
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i SF 521784
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Six:specimens of typewriting taken from the folloqing"

revs

% S K18 Royal standard tyﬁewriter, Central Supply
Vi B " Department, Agnews State Hospital o
: T K19 Royal elite typewriter, SN M12-2923340

K20 Royal standard typewriter, marked #7,
’ Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital

A . K21 Royal standard typewriter, marked #0,
e , Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital

K22 Three sheets of "HYITONE" stationery

1 Result of examination:
; !

) The typewritten specimens on K16 through K21
were compared with the questioned typewritten material on
Specimens Q1 through Q42 of the captioned case. The style

(1]

i of type used to prepare Specimens K19 and K20 is similar
to the style of type used to prepare Specimens Q38, Q39, and
A Q1. However, due to the absence of any particularly -
¥ significant characteristics, it could not,be definitely
i determined whether or not any one of the Q38, Q39, and Q41
2 Specimens were prepared on either of the typewriters used

to prepare specimens K19 and K20,

Nothing elsecof particular significance was noted
during the remaining comparisons. .

It was not definitely determined whether the
K22 papers and the paper used in the preparation of
.. Specimen. Q37 t e.f th

ol S PP

% 2 . : ':av-;;"» e
R P I 1 ing

(S5 aA S Oy sl -
e 1rQ38%and, Q39 4 ridicated:

19. ' ~ ) o el _
5 DOBtmarked::Ser i ,"sb‘ﬁ?-;;#@3/6lfr:§d§£eﬁasa'dv;-_tﬁl@:ﬁ%@ :
=~ DI MAGOI0,:: 2150  Béach”s reet; SanlFranéi8¢o;  Californi s; A HEDRR TS |
""""and an accompanying’ one-page lettering,beginning, "Dar Joe: o
If you go to Los Angeles to live ...." and ending "....anything
to make you happy." ‘ . ,

* Dostnanisa Sahy Franci

Y B 8

-5~
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‘ 2 4 g ~l-~’5vb§:. s Ty ‘yjs..- ! Xy
¢Y/0 Sereen-Ai tors Guild: Bi

vd., .¥ywood, . California," an ombéhying
one-page typewritten letter beginning, ﬂyx’m are a -
-++. and ending ",... Decent Girls and men, : e

~ On December 3, 1964, the originals of Q38 and
Q39 were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory as well as an
envelope postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, addressed to
JOE DI MAGGIO (Q36) and accompanying letter beginning,

"IF YOU GO TO IOS ANGELES" (Q37). It is noted that

Q36 contained a "HY TONE" watermark,

’ The Los Angeles Office was requested to forward
Q41 to the FBI Laboratory. : '

On December 29, 1964, the FBI Laboratory
furnished the following report:

/ | Due to the absence of any particularly significant o
characteristics, neither the typewriting on K19 nor the .
typewriting on K20 could be definigély associated with any of

the typewriting on Q36 through Q39.

On December il, 1964, the New York Office furdshed
the following information: -

Kennedy
. York City, advised on December 964, that

has not been associated with the ﬁennedy Library
City, since approximately October 28, 1964,
eft New York City soon arter,that date and her

reabouts are unknown.

On December 9, 1964,
el, New York City, stated that

| _ Dérset Hot

-6-
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rithout i Teavy
18 understanding that
Bclosed length of timg._,

Later that day {oxi December 9,,1964,* ,
acted the interviewing agent and s ate - -
heres 3 = - Rl C X ‘

5 De L OOCBRTEN Iroug
Hashinegton

formerl
offices
'ladvised

On D
furnished ¢

ecember 21, 1964, the Washington Field Office
he following information: '

g . L]
could be cantact

. She sald that £
visited WDC during October, )
e en her since. She said that approximately
"three weeks ago she hag occasion to contact the New York
, th .
mai
0 know o ) .
- On December 29, 1964, the Los Angeles Office o

furnished the following information:

s
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IRz = uled and he doubted that she gould know
about former fan club officials in the San

— Francisco Bay Area.

suggested Publicis as the
only pe abou e fan
clubs. whereabouts.

attempted
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b REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

‘~———— SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 3/17/65 | 2/2-3/10/65

. TITLE OF CASE , {-REPORT-MABE-BY- . ‘ TYPED BY
- Rject; :
- Vietim;-
‘ GGIO, SR - Vietim

: \ REFERENCE: Report of SA— San Francisco, 1/11/65.
v | - ¢ -

ADMINISTRATIVE:

FEDERAI_ BUREAU OF IN\I:.STIGATION

EXTORTION

T During interview of she was

not informed of her legal rights. It was felt that this

was necess she is a mental patient, and .

te Department of Mental Hygiene, - [

who are responsible for the care’ /
e at every effort be j

Accordingly, during

the letters.
th it was obvious that no prosecution

_ofwwould be instituted even if she
i admitted writing the letters.

K : - A% _ .
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é UN..JED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .._5TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l - USA, San Francisco

=

Report of: SA .~ Ofics SAN FRANCISCO
Dot 3/1 o

é: _Fl.eld Office File #: 9-1784 Bureau File £ 9-”1823

2 - Vietim;

g {p - GGIO, SR. - Victim

:." Character: - EXTORTION

‘ Synopsls:

A Investigation through associates of the late MARILYN

MONROE d4id not reveal possible suspects who were in

the

fornia area.
Clara, Calif-

her fan clubs i

interviewe g 1n ters. AUSA,

San Franc ed that he would decline prose-
cution o ictims have received no addition-
al letters, .

.

- C -
DETAILS: AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

On March 9, 1965,m State
of California Department of Menta yglene, }

1885 The Alomedo an Jose : opnda  advised
SA that is still
unger Per SUbatvision and S g al the home

RAV1SCcU > Sl wWotma
dilanee f1or an interview
ome in the presenee

e Ilal 110 ormation to indicate THE
had written the threatening letters in this ch¥e. T

AT SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA

reh 10, 1
A advised

* N ——— * : . L ’ : '-

-
.

L ek ol

is document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB]. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your cqgency,
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eiletbers :Anithis-dages
. and .vindictive person,
and also very critical of everyone with whom she came
in contact. She said that another inmate at her
~—Tresidence had to dinner with a male
visitor, and ad implied that there

had been 1 etween the two. She

said that did not have accesssto a

t o) and she had no samples of
andprinting.

-
by
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

1 \7’) L—. _ Doe_3/16/65_

- Fu&s advised that this office
—_Wa8 conducting investigation in connection with :
——anonymous d by J GGIO, SR.,
advised that

e no information about who ve written
such letters, She said that she had not written them
nor had she written threatening or anonymous letters
to DI MAGGIO or anyorme= else. '

o She advised that she had not seen DI MAGGIO
for years until last September, when she visited him
" at his restaurant in San Francisco, California. ' T

During conversations, she mentioned DI MAGGIO's

address, 2150 Beach Street, San Franc a.
She denied that she had ever heard o She
s8ald that she had clipp&d items from newspapers about

DI MAGGIO and has seen his name linked with women. She - .
sald that this did not upset her and she knew no one
else that was upset over it.’

She said that she did not type and had never
had anyone else type anything for her. ‘

She e 1n the hospital,
her relativemad visited her only
infrequently an she ha een or heard from

her son since she went into the hospital in 1949,

—19 described as follows:

Race White .
- Sex - Female - R
h Age 6 T e
| - ‘Height = =~ 50 - e | i
- . . - 3 - - Dy

ony/10/65 _ SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA _ _ SF 9-1784
X 0. | 3/10/65
. by ' ——Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ogency;

it and its conlenis are not to be distributed oulside your agency.
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“—===AT HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA

4
0%

ARV N K !
:'s.-\‘i“- §\
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S O X Ay

VSt
SHNEENE

7 telephone on rebruary 2, P _ a
e during the year manageéd MARILYN MONROE's business
'gg affairs, the fan mail was sent to her office by 20th
Rk Century Fox Studios, and then re-shipped unopened to

a woman in New York City, who had been hired several

years earlier by Miss MONROE ss and answer all
of her correspondence. could not recall
the name of this wo

a
8 fan mail for a period of
several years before the latter's death. .

75 On March 1, 1965, the New York Office furnished
g the following information:

AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK °
The following investigation was conducted by

s+

20th*Ce
S8 perso
answered the mail with form letters
and photographs. She stated she kept statistics on the
pieces of mailsshe answered and then des fan
«~—— mail as soon as replies were sent out¢
did not keep a copy of her replies and did not keep a
list of people to whom she sent the form letters or

photographs.
- 5.
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tthe dir
-8ave these letters t

Studio, New York City.

of Actors

. . . N . \; .
= Th aptloned investigation was.
explained to t she was unable to be of
any assistance, stated she never kney
anything about 88 8 Fan Club and does not
know if thé club had a national president or regional
officers. She could not furnish the names of anyone in
San F ewhere who were connected with the
club, ould only suggest that such infor-
mation should be available at 20th Century Fox Studios
or from Miss MONROE's peérsonal publicity agent.

———— o
e

iaen L e s ST A %N AW NS AN
T NIRRT IS R N e

A Actors Studio, New

: York City, 'on Fe ruary 20, > Stated that they could
not be of any assistance in this investigation. The

- do not have any information concerning Miss MONROE's .

. Fan Club or publicity arrangements before she died.

stated Miss
ers to them,

TRRT S

L]
o

peérsonal property and pap
received all unanswered f
the mail was destroyed.

about 20 or 30 letters were rece

destroyed.

:
s
$
i and these letters never were answered b
!
b
3
i

to this in

vestigatiop,”“.

P P Wt

.I.
0

FRA

prior- to "Miss ‘MO
handled pPrimarily Miss MONROE's pers
and was not connected with her
with Miss MONROE's fan clubs, tated that
she remembers that Miss MONRO an active fan club

at one time and several .independent groups who were

correspondence .
ects or

)
R . . \
AP RS e e e A i .
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iMiss MONROE's fan club or the names of any of the.
club's regional officers. She stated she never had
any connection with this part of Miss MONROE's

—==business 1ife and is unabie to suggest anyone who

might be able to supply such information except 20th
Century Fox Film Studiés.‘ ‘

slim
possibility tha New

York Ci ht have some information of value.,
stated thamandled Miss MONROE's
§s matters while she€ was married to

/ q on March 2, 1965, advised SA- .
mthat she handled some of Miss MONROE's persona

a 8iness matters during the period t Mi QOE
lived in New York City and was married to
She stated, however, that she did not have any co
ion with Miss MONROE's fan clubs and is unable to :
furnish the 2ethe club's president or regional
'officers.ﬁsaid that she has a vague recollect-
ion that there 1s in existence an organization known as
'Fan Clubs. of America". She stated .she belleves this
organization is based in Los Angeles and keeps a running
list of all fan clubs connected with the various film
stars, She said with the exception of this organization
and the 20th Century Fox Film Studios, she is unable to
Suggest the name of anyone who might be of assistance
to this investigation.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CA

LIFORNIA

Fou4E o, Regulan. contact has een” maTrtained with’
;JOSEPH;DI&MAcelq;JSB”fjand%he“has;réportedrnoﬁrurthér

~:letters 1n'this gasé

He has: bEen.unable. to-sugges:

.- Ny

It 1s noted that investigation of
to date has revealed that
that she was in a menta §)
at Agnew, Ca a, from 1949 to April, 1964, when

al

-7 -
- S : -
. . - . e = -
. . .
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of Mental Hygiene a ied to leave\

home. According to ‘she will probably be
returned to the hosplita onth, since her condition

has not improved to the extent that she is ready for a
~complete release. s v L

ing to employees at Agnew Hospital,
ontinually talked to other.inmates

. She read all .
4 < “about DI MAGGIO -
and discussed him constantly. She was obscessed with
sex ‘and in conversations expressed sentiments similar

to those g}pressed in the anonymous letters in this
case, '

-’

- .On March 10, 1965, SAW
ssistant Unlte ate
San Francisco*
advise at inlo onmte would no .

warrant a prosecution of He said that

a further 1ining prosecution was the
fact tham was a patient at Agnew State
Hospital a e time the threatening communications
were written and is presently under psycﬁiatric"care.

It 1s noted that the victims have re¢
no letters since April, 1964. It appears that
is the most logical suspect in this case
e ntal condition would indicate that it is
highly unlikely that she could ever be prosecuted. In
view of this and the fact that all other logical leads
have been covered in this case, this case is being

..glosed with the permission of the Special Aggnt in . : §¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

SUBJECT: JOE DI MAGGIO

FILE NUMBER: 173-1563



e et i e e i ARGl A B s e wcie e SR Sl S e R L L e AL e KL
N .( tl r.« L et S IR T R L b A - S - . l
. EHﬁUﬂﬁ%ﬂ‘OPJUSHCE

oare:JUL 1 1965

TO ' : Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

ue,_gggg;ggj Texa

S — et 5 @

‘ FROMN\ Johp Doar ) = JD:SHR: jeb
{ D - syistant Attorney General :
CXvil Rights Division _ '
' SUBJECT: Joe Di ig* ant DJ 167-74-NEW
d.

C-1

Vic tinm : ’ £
TR

it @ity o

A eTvice a oe AELI0T S RES tau T
and a restaurant (name unknown) at the Gulfgate
Shopping Center, Houston, Texas. Both incidents
were believed to have occurred within the past

four to six weeks,

Se—— Lt

Please conduct a preliminary investigation,

2 iy i A I M
MFG /[?(‘.x:«f 7// é/ '



7/6/65

Airtel

gﬁfﬂ! = 5es- [
e 107

To: BAC, Houston
From: Director, ¥Bl ' . -

| ———— e

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; JOE
DIMAGIO'S RESTA )
ROEIR PEXASR

Enclosed is a self-explanat o’rf memorandum from
Assistant Attorney General John Doar,:;.;gg.y:l,;»;&ghts, Division,
Department of Justice, dated 7/1/65. R T

i You should conduct the requested investigation and

- submit a report within seven days of the receipt of this
comminication. The first paragraph of the details of your
report should indicate that this is a preliminary investigation.

All: persons interviewed should be advised that this
investigation is being conducted at the specific request of
Assistant Attorney General John Doar, Civil Rights Division,
Department of Justice.

Enclosure MSILED &
-JUL 6~1965

COMM-FBI

: Tolson
Belmont e ____ -
Mohr v
Deloach . NOTE ¢

No preyious investigation has been conducted in this

matter. vao segarate cases are being opened in this matter in
Gale view of incidefits set out in enclosed memorandum. ‘

Sullivan //
Tavel P 5
Trotter

Tele. Room 65
Holmes __# 9 J\“Jﬁ &“ 9
Gondy . @ IL RO

Conrad
Fetlt

TELETYPE uniT L]

| U B e USSR
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RE?ORTING OFFICE X OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
HOUSTON |\ HOUSTON 7-13-65 7/7-13/65
TITLE OF CASE . REPORT MADE TYPED BY
n " | SA - | en. o
75 GeI0; L C?ARAGER c?r;cn_ise 2N ]
'JOE DIMAGGIO'S RESTAURANT, . AN R G '
: . | * ‘PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS, ‘™~_3
VICTIM - CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964 ;,
— Y

—

[ G

. The title is marked "Changed" to reflect identity of -
subject as JOE DIMAGGIO.

REFERENCES: /-

:\\\_ . " Bureau airtel to Houston, dated 7/6/65. N
- -C- /
, 7
ADMINISTRATIVE g

bureau reier to letterhead memorandum dated June

» captioned, "Desegregation of Public Education Independent
School District, Harris County, Texas, Public Education, Civil
Rights Act of 1964, ‘

A - %

v/ - :
APPROVED / ¥\ spﬁf'&hﬁ%ﬁ"f COVER PAGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
3
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"
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S UN _ ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF . JTICE

2 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1
. C“B 1-USA, HOUSTON
-— DO7C
- July R
Field Office Fﬂe £ HO: 173-66 Bureau File #:
Meme:  JOE DIMAGGIO; '
o JOE DIMAGGIO'S
HOUSTON, TEXAS;
VIC;IM
Character: el
PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS,
CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964
S :
ynopsls - Houston,
X., advised tha ephonica ontacted Joe
Dimaggio's Restaurant, 3795 Richmond Avenue two
or three months ago to make reservations and was
, told that they did not serve Negroes. She advised
i that she has since learned that they serve Negroes.
' JOE DIMAGGIO, owner of Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant,
advised that he is a member of the Houston Restaurant
Owners Association, and in agreement with policies
of this association, his restaurant caters to Negro
customers.
-C ="
DETAILS:

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS:

This is a preliminary investigation.

On July 6, 1965, th ' ment
i

ates Army, and who
Houston, were denied service

ouston, Texas., . - -

reside at
S at Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant,

This document contatns neither recommendations neor conclusions of the FBI. It 18 the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside Your agency.

. ~ . ) ‘;‘?‘..
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. . Dot July 13, 1965

advised he 1s
ington Ai:-i

in the vU. 8. air Force, ang
Force Base, Houston, Texas.

: “advised that he 1g not aware ‘of“any' incident
where he an 5 wife are alleged to have been denied service

%gxg:e ‘Dimaggio's Restaurant, 3795 Richmond Avenue, Houston,
if.'-t" /
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:2i7/12/65 Houston, fexas " ies. HO: 173.66

- 000
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s.—l-—-h)'"- 2 - Date dictated 7/13/65

" This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Iy s the property of the FB1 and Is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed oulkside your agency.
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Date____July 13, 1965

- L dvised that
=-. she is married to

.. »S. Alr Force statlonet
" Texas., T s i

' advised that two or three months ago,
she telephonica acted Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant, 3795
Richmond Avenue, to make reservations for she and her husband.
She stated that she was informed that the restaurant does not

—cater to Negroes. .

Force Base, Houston,

advised that she has since learned
that this restaurant does cater to Negroes. ©6She stated that
neither she or her husband have been to this restaurant in
person. She advised that her husband was not aware of the
above mentioned incident.

a member of the U.. .~ .

declined to furnish a signed statement. -
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6 ' ?712/55 Houstonlwfeiés | .;“;# HO: 173-55:f:’
by = . - 3- Date dictated 7/13/65

™= This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed oulside your agency.
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i i
" pote___July 13, 1965
JOE DIMAGGIO, 3795 Richmond Avenue advised that , -
ge is the owner of Joe Dimaggio'a Restaurant, 3795 Richmnnd FoFee o
venue. - Y , S v Ry

Y1C . 108 paacezo wes appriséa Sy sam S
that he was not required to make any statements, any S

he said could be used against him in a court of law, and that
he was entitled to consult with an attorney of his choice
at any time.

. DIMAGGIO advised that he has no information or knowledge
of anyincident where a Negro was denied service at this
restaurant or where any advised over phone that this restaurant
does not cater to Negroes.

DIMAGGIO advised that he is a member of the Houston
Restaurant Owner's Association, and in agreement with the
policies of this association his restaurant caters to Negro
customers. He advised that all of his employees have been
instructed to serve Negro customers.

File# VHOE‘_l?S—éS.'

- e .

7/13/65 -

- * Date dictated

. : ‘ - .
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBl and ts looned to your agency;
S=="Xand its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Revue Studios,
Television, |
Hollywood, Calif, . : -

Gentlemen ¢

Ke off all your shows, series
or any other shows,

AT

She is & high-class prostitute, She has
had three pregnancies, bleckmailed the
married men she got pregnant by to pay her

»thousands of dollars and then had three
abortions,

Is that the kind of a person to employ? .+
think it 4is about time that every studig

starts employing

any sponsers you were written on
the atoe date, Not only that but I will
write thousands of ers to ths public
telling all about and your studio,

I mean to do Just what I sgy.
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